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2022 NE CRIM December Trials Finals - 12/9/2022 to 12/11/2022

Sanction #: NE-23-1209CRIM

Results
 
Girls 10&U 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIMB-NE 10Ben-Akiva, Elise A1 42.94

CRIMB-NE  8Ting, Louise2 55.82

CRIMB-NE 10Lu, Jessica H--- DQ

 
Girls 10&U 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIMB-NE 10Ben-Akiva, Elise A1 55.31

CRIMB-NE 10Lu, Jessica H2 1:00.88

CRIMB-NE  8Ting, Louise3 1:16.40

 
Girls 10&U 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIMB-NE 10Ben-Akiva, Elise A1 49.62

CRIMB-NE  8Ting, Louise2 1:00.70

CRIMB-NE 10Lu, Jessica H--- DQ

 
Girls 11-12 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CRIMS-NE 12Pena, Anna M1 25.54

CRIMA-NE 12Laham, Eliana R2 25.97

CRIMA-NE 12Dewar, Taylor R3 30.24

CRIMA-NE 11Smirnou, Julia A4 30.97

CRIMS-NE 12Shea, Briley J5 31.24

CRIMB-NE 11Zhang, Annabelle6 31.43

 
Girls 11-12 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CRIMS-NE 12Pena, Anna M1 26.13

CRIMA-NE 12Laham, Eliana R2 26.71

CRIMA-NE 12Dewar, Taylor R3 30.07

CRIMS-NE 12Shea, Briley J4 30.17

CRIMB-NE 11Simonson, Finn A5 31.42

CRIMA-NE 11Smirnou, Julia A6 31.64

CRIMB-NE 11Zhang, Annabelle7 32.83

CRIMB-NE 11Bhatt, Aarna S8 34.21

CRIMS-NE 12Getman, Cam E9 38.29

 
Girls 11-12 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CRIMA-NE 12Laham, Eliana R1 57.89

27.88 30.01

CRIMA-NE 12Dewar, Taylor R2 1:06.79

31.99 34.80

CRIMS-NE 12Shea, Briley J3 1:07.11

32.10 35.01

CRIMA-NE 11Smirnou, Julia A4 1:07.82

31.37 36.45

CRIMB-NE 12Hackner, Emilia H5 1:10.41

35.61 34.80

CRIMA-NE 11Yu, Renee S6 1:11.30

34.22 37.08

 
Girls 11-12 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CRIMA-NE 12Laham, Eliana R1 57.14

27.50 29.64

CRIMS-NE 12Shea, Briley J2 1:06.19

31.75 34.44

CRIMA-NE 12Dewar, Taylor R3 1:06.47

32.16 34.31

CRIMA-NE 11Smirnou, Julia A4 1:08.36

31.96 36.40

CRIMB-NE 12Hackner, Emilia H5 1:08.99

34.13 34.86

CRIMB-NE 11Zheng, Ava S6 1:11.18

33.33 37.85

CRIMA-NE 11Yu, Renee S7 1:12.73

35.21 37.52

CRIMB-NE 11Zhang, Annabelle8 1:14.01

35.06 38.95

CRIMB-NE 11Bhatt, Aarna S9 1:16.49

35.99 40.50

 
Girls 11-12 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CRIMA-NE 12Laham, Eliana R1 2:02.79

28.15 31.29 31.3332.02

CRIMS-NE 12Pena, Anna M2 2:07.33

28.26 32.39 33.1633.52

CRIMS-NE 12Shea, Briley J3 2:26.79

33.05 37.90 37.5138.33

CRIMB-NE 11Zhang, Annabelle4 2:46.78

34.19 43.99 43.5845.02

CRIMB-NE 11Bhatt, Aarna S5 2:50.34

35.32 40.94 50.3343.75

 
Girls 11-12 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CRIMA-NE 12Laham, Eliana R1 2:01.47

27.48 30.91 31.1331.95

CRIMS-NE 12Pena, Anna M2 2:09.49

29.63 33.34 32.6633.86

CRIMS-NE 12Shea, Briley J3 2:22.22

31.81 35.19 37.7737.45

CRIMB-NE 12Hackner, Emilia H4 2:27.39

33.93 38.90 36.3538.21

CRIMB-NE 11Bhatt, Aarna S5 2:49.16

37.37 42.13 44.0945.57

CRIMB-NE 11Zhang, Annabelle6 2:49.65

35.15 43.72 44.0246.76

CRIMS-NE 12Getman, Cam E7 3:09.27

41.94 49.48 47.6150.24

 
Girls 11-12 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIMA-NE 12Laham, Eliana R1 5:28.12

29.66 31.92 33.1132.50

33.18 33.56 33.87 33.86

33.79 32.67

CRIMA-NE 12Dewar, Taylor R2 6:12.72

32.86 36.97 38.5138.16

38.42 38.02 38.36 38.08

37.53 35.81

CRIMB-NE 12Hackner, Emilia H3 6:32.84

34.79 39.46 40.3640.54

40.57 40.53 40.24 40.79

38.61 36.95

CRIMA-NE 11Smirnou, Julia A4 6:33.29

34.50 38.64 40.1438.87

40.22 40.82 40.65 41.17

39.83 38.45

 
Girls 11-12 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIMA-NE 12Pan, Rosalyn V1 29.55

CRIMA-NE 12Laham, Eliana R2 30.87

CRIMA-NE 12Molina, Francesca M3 33.35

CRIMA-NE 11Smirnou, Julia A4 34.35

CRIMB-NE 11Zheng, Ava S5 35.03

CRIMB-NE 12Hackner, Emilia H6 35.60

CRIMB-NE 11Zhang, Annabelle7 36.33

CRIMB-NE 11Simonson, Finn A8 37.26

CRIMA-NE 11Yu, Renee S9 37.80

CRIMB-NE 11Bhatt, Aarna S*10 39.20

CRIMS-NE 12Shea, Briley J*10 39.20

 
Girls 11-12 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CRIMA-NE 12Pan, Rosalyn V1 1:04.37

31.42 32.95

CRIMA-NE 12Laham, Eliana R2 1:04.51

32.17 32.34

CRIMA-NE 11Smirnou, Julia A3 1:14.78

35.85 38.93

CRIMB-NE 12Hackner, Emilia H4 1:19.30

40.08 39.22

CRIMB-NE 11Bhatt, Aarna S5 1:24.58

40.14 44.44

CRIMS-NE 12Shea, Briley J6 1:31.70

44.72 46.98

 
Girls 11-12 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CRIMA-NE 12Laham, Eliana R1 1:04.82

31.44 33.38

CRIMA-NE 12Pan, Rosalyn V2 1:04.89

31.46 33.43
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2022 NE CRIM December Trials Finals - 12/9/2022 to 12/11/2022

Sanction #: NE-23-1209CRIM

Results
Preliminaries ...   (Girls 11-12 100 Yard Back)

CRIMB-NE 11Zheng, Ava S3 1:15.19

36.59 38.60

CRIMA-NE 11Smirnou, Julia A4 1:15.81

35.73 40.08

CRIMB-NE 12Hackner, Emilia H5 1:17.82

38.85 38.97

CRIMB-NE 11Zhang, Annabelle6 1:22.68

40.06 42.62

CRIMB-NE 11Bhatt, Aarna S7 1:27.71

42.65 45.06

CRIMS-NE 12Shea, Briley J8 1:28.50

42.78 45.72

 
Girls 11-12 200 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CRIMA-NE 12Pan, Rosalyn V1 2:18.18

32.48 35.77 34.0235.91

CRIMS-NE 12Pena, Anna M2 2:29.35

34.92 37.79 37.4239.22

CRIMA-NE 12Molina, Francesca M3 2:33.03

35.93 39.00 37.9440.16

CRIMB-NE 12Wu, Bella M4 2:33.68

36.21 39.48 38.3339.66

CRIMA-NE 12Dewar, Taylor R5 2:37.16

37.16 40.15 38.7941.06

CRIMA-NE 11Smirnou, Julia A6 2:46.05

38.46 42.12 41.5643.91

 
Girls 11-12 200 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CRIMA-NE 12Pan, Rosalyn V1 2:17.69

32.29 35.52 34.3835.50

CRIMS-NE 12Pena, Anna M2 2:27.39

34.51 37.89 36.9338.06

CRIMB-NE 12Wu, Bella M3 2:36.06

36.22 39.74 39.4940.61

CRIMA-NE 12Dewar, Taylor R4 2:38.78

37.43 40.72 39.5741.06

CRIMA-NE 12Molina, Francesca M5 2:38.86

37.73 40.51 39.6041.02

CRIMB-NE 12Hackner, Emilia H6 2:41.90

38.55 42.25 39.2541.85

CRIMA-NE 11Smirnou, Julia A7 2:42.67

37.82 40.23 40.7143.91

CRIMA-NE 11Yu, Renee S8 2:58.76

43.25 46.62 41.8347.06

CRIMB-NE 11Bhatt, Aarna S9 3:08.70

42.83 49.18 46.5550.14

CRIMS-NE 12Getman, Cam E10 3:15.82

 
Girls 11-12 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIMA-NE 12Pan, Rosalyn V1 33.61

CRIMA-NE 12Molina, Francesca M2 39.43

CRIMA-NE 11Yu, Renee S3 39.61

CRIMB-NE 11Zheng, Ava S4 40.98

CRIMA-NE 12Dewar, Taylor R5 42.47

CRIMB-NE 11Simonson, Finn A6 43.15

CRIMS-NE 12Shea, Briley J7 44.06

CRIMB-NE 11Zhang, Annabelle8 44.30

CRIMB-NE 11Bhatt, Aarna S9 46.65

 
Girls 11-12 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CRIMA-NE 12Pan, Rosalyn V1 1:15.05

35.66 39.39

CRIMB-NE 12Wu, Bella M2 1:22.22

38.84 43.38

CRIMA-NE 11Yu, Renee S3 1:25.28

40.05 45.23

CRIMA-NE 12Molina, Francesca M4 1:25.39

41.52 43.87

CRIMB-NE 11Zhang, Annabelle5 1:37.76

45.81 51.95

CRIMS-NE 12Shea, Briley J6 1:40.97

49.42 51.55

 
Girls 11-12 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CRIMA-NE 12Pan, Rosalyn V1 1:15.22

35.76 39.46

CRIMB-NE 12Wu, Bella M2 1:23.51

39.29 44.22

CRIMA-NE 12Molina, Francesca M3 1:27.14

40.74 46.40

CRIMA-NE 11Yu, Renee S4 1:27.84

42.20 45.64

CRIMB-NE 12Hackner, Emilia H5 1:30.29

43.28 47.01

CRIMB-NE 11Simonson, Finn A6 1:38.32

47.24 51.08

CRIMS-NE 12Shea, Briley J7 1:38.54

47.09 51.45

CRIMB-NE 11Zhang, Annabelle8 1:39.26

46.39 52.87

 
Girls 11-12 200 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CRIMA-NE 12Pan, Rosalyn V1 2:40.96

36.70 40.84 40.5842.84

CRIMA-NE 12Molina, Francesca M2 3:01.12

41.21 46.42 45.9147.58

CRIMA-NE 11Yu, Renee S3 3:04.01

42.73 47.46 46.2247.60

 
Girls 11-12 200 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CRIMA-NE 12Pan, Rosalyn V1 2:40.42

35.81 40.50 41.0643.05

CRIMA-NE 12Molina, Francesca M2 3:00.42

41.32 46.51 45.2847.31

CRIMA-NE 11Yu, Renee S3 3:02.12

43.53 47.41 45.3045.88

CRIMB-NE 11Zheng, Ava S4 3:11.70

42.77 48.51 50.0350.39

 
Girls 11-12 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIMA-NE 12Laham, Eliana R1 28.82

CRIMA-NE 12Pan, Rosalyn V2 28.94

CRIMA-NE 12Dewar, Taylor R3 32.00

CRIMA-NE 12Molina, Francesca M4 32.59

CRIMB-NE 12Hackner, Emilia H5 33.39

CRIMA-NE 11Smirnou, Julia A6 34.46

CRIMB-NE 11Zheng, Ava S7 35.97

CRIMS-NE 12Shea, Briley J8 37.96

CRIMB-NE 11Simonson, Finn A9 38.38

CRIMB-NE 11Bhatt, Aarna S10 38.73

CRIMB-NE 11Zhang, Annabelle11 40.67

 
Girls 11-12 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CRIMA-NE 12Laham, Eliana R1 1:03.50

29.88 33.62

CRIMA-NE 12Pan, Rosalyn V2 1:03.53

30.31 33.22

CRIMA-NE 12Dewar, Taylor R3 1:11.72

33.74 37.98

CRIMA-NE 12Molina, Francesca M4 1:12.28

34.30 37.98

CRIMB-NE 12Wu, Bella M5 1:15.57

35.06 40.51

CRIMA-NE 11Smirnou, Julia A6 1:21.68

37.63 44.05

 
Girls 11-12 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CRIMA-NE 12Pan, Rosalyn V1 1:03.47

29.66 33.81

CRIMA-NE 12Laham, Eliana R2 1:04.71

29.54 35.17

CRIMA-NE 12Dewar, Taylor R3 1:11.43

33.20 38.23

CRIMA-NE 12Molina, Francesca M4 1:13.71

34.51 39.20



New England LSC - For Office Use Only License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 1:26 PM  12/12/2022  Page 3

2022 NE CRIM December Trials Finals - 12/9/2022 to 12/11/2022

Sanction #: NE-23-1209CRIM

Results
Preliminaries ...   (Girls 11-12 100 Yard Fly)

CRIMB-NE 12Wu, Bella M5 1:14.85

34.27 40.58

CRIMA-NE 11Smirnou, Julia A6 1:21.92

37.64 44.28

CRIMA-NE 11Yu, Renee S7 1:25.52

40.78 44.74

CRIMB-NE 11Simonson, Finn A8 1:26.02

38.78 47.24

 
Girls 11-12 200 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CRIMA-NE 12Dewar, Taylor R1 2:34.32

34.00 39.47 39.3841.47

CRIMA-NE 12Molina, Francesca M2 2:46.87

34.58 41.22 45.6145.46

 
Girls 11-12 200 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CRIMA-NE 12Dewar, Taylor R1 2:37.06

34.89 41.40 38.7841.99

CRIMA-NE 12Molina, Francesca M2 2:42.50

34.49 40.60 44.0943.32

 
Girls 11-12 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CRIMA-NE 12Laham, Eliana R1 2:18.80

30.18 35.18 31.2742.17

CRIMA-NE 12Pan, Rosalyn V2 2:19.92

30.53 36.48 32.1540.76

CRIMA-NE 12Molina, Francesca M3 2:33.83

33.12 37.58 34.7148.42

CRIMA-NE 12Dewar, Taylor R4 2:35.99

33.30 38.85 34.4949.35

CRIMB-NE 12Hackner, Emilia H5 2:42.82

37.32 43.61 35.7846.11

CRIMA-NE 11Yu, Renee S6 2:48.24

37.95 42.97 38.6348.69

 
Girls 11-12 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CRIMA-NE 12Pan, Rosalyn V1 2:19.61

29.79 35.07 33.3441.41

CRIMA-NE 12Laham, Eliana R2 2:22.14

30.14 35.84 32.2143.95

CRIMA-NE 12Molina, Francesca M3 2:32.23

32.68 39.16 34.7345.66

CRIMA-NE 12Dewar, Taylor R4 2:37.48

32.87 41.71 35.4747.43

CRIMB-NE 12Hackner, Emilia H5 2:44.30

37.74 42.64 35.5448.38

CRIMA-NE 11Yu, Renee S6 2:45.95

39.44 40.14 36.8149.56

CRIMA-NE 11Smirnou, Julia A7 2:46.13

35.00 41.22 37.2852.63

CRIMS-NE 12Shea, Briley J8 2:59.42

44.67 50.42 33.7450.59

CRIMB-NE 11Zhang, Annabelle*9 3:04.26

42.73 45.07 43.2453.22

CRIMB-NE 11Bhatt, Aarna S*9 3:07.46

40.45 47.45 43.9055.66

 
Girls 11-12 400 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIMA-NE 12Molina, Francesca M1 5:35.08

35.53 43.15 40.8340.13

50.29 48.77 37.86 38.52

CRIMA-NE 11Yu, Renee S2 6:05.08

42.44 50.36 44.8344.75

50.18 49.80 42.12 40.60

 
Girls 13-14 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CRIMA-NE 14Reppucci, Sara J1 26.37

CRIMA-NE 14Abdelal, Noor A2 26.60

CRIMA-NE 14D'Agostino, Hadley F3 26.64

CRIMA-NE 14Pho, Mai S4 27.53

CRIMA-NE 13Ye, Sherry S5 28.18

CRIMS-NE 13Baghdasaryan, Sasha G6 28.33

B - Final

CRIMA-NE 13Esposito, Madelyn J7 28.34

CRIMB-NE 13Miller, Dahlia P8 28.93

CRIMS-NE 13Pollender, Darcy E9 29.98

CRIMS-NE 13Bensellam, Heba F10 32.58

CRIMA-NE 13Mireault, Madison11 37.10

 
Girls 13-14 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CRIMA-NE 14Reppucci, Sara J1 26.11

CRIMA-NE 14D'Agostino, Hadley F2 26.85

CRIMA-NE 14Abdelal, Noor A3 26.98

CRIMA-NE 14Pho, Mai S4 27.78

CRIMS-NE 13Baghdasaryan, Sasha G5 28.12

CRIMA-NE 13Ye, Sherry S6 28.19

CRIMA-NE 13Esposito, Madelyn J7 28.75

CRIMB-NE 13Miller, Dahlia P8 28.93

CRIMS-NE 13Pollender, Darcy E9 30.21

CRIMS-NE 13Bensellam, Heba F10 32.97

CRIMA-NE 13Mireault, Madison11 37.64

 
Girls 13-14 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CRIMA-NE 14Wheeler, Jane Q1 53.74

26.07 27.67

CRIMA-NE 14Abdelal, Noor A2 56.94

26.97 29.97

CRIMA-NE 13Esposito, Madelyn J3 59.75

28.82 30.93

CRIMA-NE 14Pho, Mai S4 1:00.91

29.15 31.76

CRIMA-NE 14Landers, Olivia R5 1:01.22

29.71 31.51

CRIMA-NE 13Stoddard, Margaret E6 1:02.19

30.78 31.41

B - Final

CRIMS-NE 13Pollender, Darcy E7 1:03.91

30.51 33.40

CRIMB-NE 13Miller, Dahlia P8 1:05.69

31.02 34.67

CRIMS-NE 13Bensellam, Heba F9 1:12.75

33.90 38.85

CRIMA-NE 13Bhosle, Saisha S10 1:14.42

35.10 39.32

 
Girls 13-14 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CRIMA-NE 14Wheeler, Jane Q1 55.22

26.63 28.59

CRIMA-NE 14Abdelal, Noor A2 56.87

26.98 29.89

CRIMA-NE 14Pho, Mai S3 59.67

28.43 31.24

CRIMA-NE 13Esposito, Madelyn J4 1:00.13

29.14 30.99

CRIMA-NE 13Stoddard, Margaret E5 1:01.50

30.12 31.38

CRIMA-NE 14Landers, Olivia R6 1:01.67

29.77 31.90

CRIMS-NE 13Baghdasaryan, Sasha G7 1:01.74

29.96 31.78

CRIMB-NE 13Miller, Dahlia P8 1:04.27

30.18 34.09

CRIMS-NE 13Pollender, Darcy E9 1:05.47

31.06 34.41

CRIMS-NE 13Bensellam, Heba F10 1:11.76

33.82 37.94

CRIMA-NE 13Bhosle, Saisha S11 1:13.58

36.26 37.32

 
Girls 13-14 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CRIMA-NE 14Wheeler, Jane Q1 1:53.34

27.14 28.53 28.7028.97

CRIMA-NE 14Moulson, Vivian W2 1:56.00

27.67 29.41 29.6629.26

CRIMA-NE 14Hukkanen, Emilia R3 2:01.66

28.52 31.08 31.0131.05
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2022 NE CRIM December Trials Finals - 12/9/2022 to 12/11/2022

Sanction #: NE-23-1209CRIM

Results
A - Final ...   (Girls 13-14 200 Yard Free)

CRIMA-NE 14Pho, Mai S4 2:08.77

29.77 32.43 33.1433.43

CRIMA-NE 13Esposito, Madelyn J5 2:09.87

29.62 32.37 33.6634.22

CRIMA-NE 13Stoddard, Margaret E6 2:14.79

31.52 35.22 33.2634.79

B - Final

CRIMS-NE 13Baghdasaryan, Sasha G7 2:14.21

31.18 34.04 34.1534.84

CRIMS-NE 13Pollender, Darcy E8 2:22.88

32.41 36.49 36.6937.29

CRIMS-NE 13Bensellam, Heba F9 2:35.07

34.27 40.44 39.0141.35

CRIMA-NE 13Mireault, Madison10 2:48.88

37.45 42.28 42.8446.31

 
Girls 13-14 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CRIMA-NE 14Wheeler, Jane Q1 1:54.20

26.75 29.12 28.7629.57

CRIMA-NE 14Moulson, Vivian W2 1:56.39

26.87 29.20 30.2830.04

CRIMA-NE 14Hukkanen, Emilia R3 2:01.45

28.04 30.63 31.3531.43

CRIMA-NE 14Pho, Mai S4 2:07.96

28.80 31.81 34.0333.32

CRIMA-NE 13Esposito, Madelyn J5 2:10.60

30.23 32.78 33.5034.09

CRIMA-NE 13Stoddard, Margaret E6 2:14.37

30.42 34.54 34.1435.27

CRIMS-NE 13Baghdasaryan, Sasha G7 2:14.59

31.63 33.65 34.5134.80

CRIMS-NE 13Pollender, Darcy E8 2:20.72

31.89 35.69 36.2636.88

CRIMS-NE 13Bensellam, Heba F9 2:37.04

34.51 39.12 40.7142.70

CRIMA-NE 13Mireault, Madison10 2:43.63

36.28 41.46 42.3943.50

 
Girls 13-14 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIMA-NE 14Wheeler, Jane Q1 4:59.95

27.66 30.18 31.0130.84

30.80 30.12 30.42 30.07

29.74 29.11

CRIMA-NE 14Reppucci, Sara J2 5:07.35

27.93 30.09 31.2730.75

31.43 31.31 31.56 31.46

31.33 30.22

CRIMA-NE 14Abdelal, Noor A3 5:21.07

28.61 31.58 32.4832.10

32.74 32.52 32.86 33.02

32.87 32.29

CRIMA-NE 14Pho, Mai S4 5:45.83

30.44 32.96 35.1534.34

35.77 35.73 35.74 35.41

35.54 34.75

CRIMA-NE 13Esposito, Madelyn J5 5:49.62

31.09 33.98 34.9334.80

35.45 35.71 36.31 35.66

36.41 35.28

CRIMS-NE 13Pollender, Darcy E6 6:16.48

32.22 37.72 38.9038.69

39.29 38.41 38.72 38.48

38.09 35.96

CRIMA-NE 13Mireault, Madison7 7:21.35

36.69 43.12 46.2643.77

45.23 43.60 48.29 45.66

46.25 42.48

 
Girls 13-14 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIMA-NE 14D'Agostino, Hadley F1 29.76

CRIMA-NE 14Pho, Mai S2 29.94

CRIMA-NE 14Hukkanen, Emilia R3 31.30

CRIMS-NE 13Pollender, Darcy E4 33.70

CRIMA-NE 13Esposito, Madelyn J5 34.80

CRIMS-NE 13Bensellam, Heba F6 36.24

 
Girls 13-14 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CRIMA-NE 14Reppucci, Sara J1 1:00.13

29.65 30.48

CRIMA-NE 14D'Agostino, Hadley F2 1:04.41

31.58 32.83

CRIMA-NE 14Pho, Mai S3 1:04.73

32.03 32.70

CRIMA-NE 13Ye, Sherry S4 1:07.45

32.79 34.66

CRIMA-NE 13Stoddard, Margaret E5 1:09.84

34.29 35.55

B - Final

CRIMA-NE 14Landers, Olivia R7 1:11.23

34.93 36.30

CRIMS-NE 13Pollender, Darcy E8 1:11.88

35.02 36.86

CRIMS-NE 13Bensellam, Heba F9 1:18.78

38.30 40.48

CRIMA-NE 13Bhosle, Saisha S10 1:28.71

43.13 45.58

 
Girls 13-14 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CRIMA-NE 14Reppucci, Sara J1 59.37

29.45 29.92

CRIMA-NE 14D'Agostino, Hadley F2 1:03.56

30.96 32.60

CRIMA-NE 14Pho, Mai S3 1:03.57

31.13 32.44

CRIMA-NE 13Ye, Sherry S4 1:07.53

33.08 34.45

CRIMA-NE 13Stoddard, Margaret E5 1:09.24

33.43 35.81

CRIMS-NE 13Baghdasaryan, Sasha G6 1:10.19

34.04 36.15

CRIMS-NE 13Pollender, Darcy E7 1:12.02

34.82 37.20

CRIMA-NE 14Landers, Olivia R8 1:12.03

34.95 37.08

CRIMS-NE 13Bensellam, Heba F9 1:18.36

38.21 40.15

CRIMA-NE 13Bhosle, Saisha S10 1:28.80

42.95 45.85

 
Girls 13-14 200 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CRIMA-NE 14Reppucci, Sara J1 2:03.73

29.98 31.22 30.6031.93

CRIMA-NE 14Abdelal, Noor A2 2:11.44

30.81 33.21 34.0633.36

CRIMA-NE 14D'Agostino, Hadley F3 2:17.61

33.08 34.65 34.6035.28

CRIMA-NE 14Pho, Mai S4 2:17.98

32.20 34.63 35.4735.68

CRIMS-NE 13Pollender, Darcy E5 2:41.06

36.98 41.68 40.5841.82

 
Girls 13-14 200 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CRIMA-NE 14Reppucci, Sara J1 2:03.94

29.54 31.21 31.3331.86

CRIMA-NE 14Abdelal, Noor A2 2:14.16

30.45 32.83 35.5335.35

CRIMA-NE 14D'Agostino, Hadley F3 2:17.83

32.64 34.50 35.5635.13

CRIMA-NE 14Pho, Mai S4 2:18.82

32.51 34.82 35.6935.80

CRIMS-NE 13Pollender, Darcy E5 2:41.22

39.59 41.77 39.0240.84

 
Girls 13-14 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIMA-NE 14Hukkanen, Emilia R1 34.59

CRIMA-NE 13Esposito, Madelyn J2 37.72

CRIMS-NE 13Bensellam, Heba F3 39.86

 
Girls 13-14 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CRIMA-NE 14Wheeler, Jane Q1 1:10.02

33.40 36.62
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2022 NE CRIM December Trials Finals - 12/9/2022 to 12/11/2022

Sanction #: NE-23-1209CRIM

Results
A - Final ...   (Girls 13-14 100 Yard Breast)

CRIMA-NE 14Moulson, Vivian W2 1:11.41

34.44 36.97

CRIMA-NE 14Reppucci, Sara J3 1:14.26

34.74 39.52

CRIMA-NE 14Hukkanen, Emilia R4 1:17.01

36.26 40.75

CRIMA-NE 13Ye, Sherry S5 1:18.65

37.88 40.77

CRIMA-NE 13Esposito, Madelyn J6 1:19.02

37.84 41.18

B - Final

CRIMA-NE 13Stoddard, Margaret E7 1:19.82

38.17 41.65

CRIMS-NE 13Bensellam, Heba F8 1:23.36

40.20 43.16

CRIMB-NE 13Miller, Dahlia P9 1:26.16

41.07 45.09

CRIMA-NE 13Mireault, Madison10 1:52.97

51.92 1:01.05

 
Girls 13-14 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CRIMA-NE 14Wheeler, Jane Q1 1:09.06

32.74 36.32

CRIMA-NE 14Moulson, Vivian W2 1:11.28

34.03 37.25

CRIMA-NE 14Reppucci, Sara J3 1:15.77

35.27 40.50

CRIMA-NE 14Hukkanen, Emilia R4 1:16.48

35.84 40.64

CRIMA-NE 13Ye, Sherry S5 1:19.30

37.42 41.88

CRIMA-NE 13Esposito, Madelyn J6 1:19.79

38.03 41.76

CRIMA-NE 13Stoddard, Margaret E7 1:24.85

40.15 44.70

CRIMS-NE 13Bensellam, Heba F8 1:25.43

40.44 44.99

CRIMB-NE 13Miller, Dahlia P9 1:28.08

42.06 46.02

CRIMA-NE 13Mireault, Madison10 1:53.14

52.68 1:00.46

 
Girls 13-14 200 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CRIMA-NE 14Moulson, Vivian W1 2:27.05

33.94 37.32 37.8237.97

CRIMA-NE 14Abdelal, Noor A2 2:34.75

34.32 38.54 41.1740.72

CRIMA-NE 13Esposito, Madelyn J3 2:45.15

38.47 41.01 42.8242.85

CRIMA-NE 13Ye, Sherry S4 2:47.22

38.34 41.81 42.4744.60

CRIMA-NE 14Hukkanen, Emilia R5 2:47.28

38.22 42.81 42.9243.33

CRIMS-NE 13Bensellam, Heba F6 2:59.60

41.61 45.58 45.1547.26

 
Girls 13-14 200 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CRIMA-NE 14Moulson, Vivian W1 2:29.91

34.76 38.18 38.2138.76

CRIMA-NE 14Abdelal, Noor A2 2:37.93

35.53 40.03 40.7741.60

CRIMA-NE 14Reppucci, Sara J3 2:40.86

35.73 40.93 41.6842.52

CRIMA-NE 14Hukkanen, Emilia R*4 2:46.99

37.63 42.89 42.9943.48

CRIMA-NE 13Esposito, Madelyn J*4 2:46.99

38.59 41.77 43.4043.23

CRIMA-NE 13Ye, Sherry S6 2:48.12

38.81 42.34 43.5743.40

CRIMS-NE 13Bensellam, Heba F7 3:05.07

41.72 47.86 46.6948.80

 
Girls 13-14 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIMA-NE 14Hukkanen, Emilia R*1 28.92

CRIMA-NE 14D'Agostino, Hadley F*1 28.92

CRIMA-NE 13Stoddard, Margaret E3 29.52

CRIMA-NE 13Esposito, Madelyn J4 32.30

CRIMS-NE 13Pollender, Darcy E5 34.06

CRIMS-NE 13Bensellam, Heba F6 40.42

 
Girls 13-14 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CRIMA-NE 14Moulson, Vivian W1 58.03

27.48 30.55

CRIMA-NE 14Wheeler, Jane Q2 58.35

28.07 30.28

CRIMA-NE 14D'Agostino, Hadley F3 1:02.61

29.25 33.36

CRIMA-NE 14Abdelal, Noor A4 1:02.96

29.20 33.76

CRIMA-NE 14Hukkanen, Emilia R5 1:03.27

29.81 33.46

CRIMA-NE 13Ye, Sherry S6 1:08.20

31.20 37.00

B - Final

CRIMA-NE 13Stoddard, Margaret E7 1:06.97

31.49 35.48

CRIMS-NE 13Baghdasaryan, Sasha G8 1:10.57

33.09 37.48

CRIMB-NE 13Miller, Dahlia P9 1:13.10

33.57 39.53

 
Girls 13-14 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CRIMA-NE 14Moulson, Vivian W1 57.98

27.34 30.64

CRIMA-NE 14Wheeler, Jane Q2 59.39

28.28 31.11

CRIMA-NE 14Hukkanen, Emilia R3 1:02.77

29.61 33.16

CRIMA-NE 14D'Agostino, Hadley F4 1:02.94

29.62 33.32

CRIMA-NE 14Abdelal, Noor A5 1:03.43

29.04 34.39

CRIMA-NE 13Ye, Sherry S6 1:08.40

31.16 37.24

CRIMS-NE 13Baghdasaryan, Sasha G7 1:09.71

32.22 37.49

CRIMA-NE 13Stoddard, Margaret E8 1:10.37

33.99 36.38

CRIMB-NE 13Miller, Dahlia P9 1:13.21

32.52 40.69

 
Girls 13-14 200 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CRIMA-NE 14Moulson, Vivian W1 2:03.70

27.93 31.54 32.4231.81

CRIMA-NE 14Wheeler, Jane Q2 2:07.81

28.87 32.25 33.5233.17

CRIMA-NE 14Hukkanen, Emilia R3 2:21.27

31.50 35.99 36.9136.87

CRIMA-NE 14D'Agostino, Hadley F4 2:25.52

31.16 35.85 39.6838.83

CRIMA-NE 13Stoddard, Margaret E5 2:31.64

35.33 39.04 37.4939.78

B - Final

CRIMB-NE 13Miller, Dahlia P7 2:43.55

37.07 41.13 41.7543.60

 
Girls 13-14 200 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CRIMA-NE 14Moulson, Vivian W1 2:05.84

28.84 32.59 31.8832.53

CRIMA-NE 14Wheeler, Jane Q2 2:09.66

29.25 33.74 32.5034.17

CRIMA-NE 14Hukkanen, Emilia R3 2:21.75

31.43 36.03 37.0137.28

CRIMA-NE 14D'Agostino, Hadley F4 2:25.55

32.09 36.48 39.1337.85

CRIMA-NE 13Stoddard, Margaret E5 2:33.57

34.95 39.60 39.0040.02

CRIMS-NE 13Baghdasaryan, Sasha G6 2:41.55

34.41 40.19 43.6143.34



New England LSC - For Office Use Only License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 1:26 PM  12/12/2022  Page 6

2022 NE CRIM December Trials Finals - 12/9/2022 to 12/11/2022

Sanction #: NE-23-1209CRIM

Results
Preliminaries ...   (Girls 13-14 200 Yard Fly)

CRIMB-NE 13Miller, Dahlia P7 2:44.64

36.35 41.76 42.7243.81

 
Girls 13-14 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CRIMA-NE 14Moulson, Vivian W1 2:08.72

28.17 34.45 28.8137.29

CRIMA-NE 14Reppucci, Sara J2 2:13.18

29.03 32.36 31.2840.51

CRIMA-NE 14Abdelal, Noor A3 2:14.35

29.35 32.99 31.7540.26

CRIMA-NE 14Wheeler, Jane Q4 2:15.68

29.44 35.54 29.1641.54

CRIMA-NE 14Hukkanen, Emilia R5 2:18.95

29.87 35.51 31.9141.66

CRIMA-NE 14D'Agostino, Hadley F6 2:22.70

30.12 34.31 32.7645.51

B - Final

CRIMA-NE 14Pho, Mai S7 2:24.98

31.54 34.83 33.5545.06

CRIMA-NE 13Ye, Sherry S8 2:25.96

31.88 36.87 33.4743.74

CRIMA-NE 13Esposito, Madelyn J9 2:28.33

32.27 38.89 32.7244.45

CRIMA-NE 14Landers, Olivia R10 2:35.49

34.23 38.56 34.6048.10

CRIMS-NE 13Pollender, Darcy E11 2:47.22

36.49 42.36 36.1652.21

CRIMA-NE 13Bhosle, Saisha S12 3:06.11

40.37 48.13 40.9256.69

 
Girls 13-14 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CRIMA-NE 14Moulson, Vivian W1 2:12.01

28.66 34.01 30.8238.52

CRIMA-NE 14Reppucci, Sara J2 2:13.54

28.84 32.18 31.3441.18

CRIMA-NE 14Wheeler, Jane Q3 2:15.04

28.01 36.04 30.3540.64

CRIMA-NE 14Abdelal, Noor A4 2:16.15

29.12 33.35 32.2141.47

CRIMA-NE 14Hukkanen, Emilia R5 2:20.49

29.95 36.94 31.6241.98

CRIMA-NE 14D'Agostino, Hadley F6 2:21.34

30.39 33.82 33.0544.08

CRIMA-NE 14Pho, Mai S7 2:26.50

32.09 35.26 34.1145.04

CRIMA-NE 13Ye, Sherry S8 2:27.30

32.19 37.67 32.8544.59

CRIMA-NE 13Esposito, Madelyn J9 2:29.50

32.58 39.25 33.5944.08

CRIMA-NE 14Landers, Olivia R10 2:34.60

33.85 38.00 34.9647.79

CRIMS-NE 13Pollender, Darcy E11 2:51.44

37.12 43.13 37.0754.12

CRIMA-NE 13Bhosle, Saisha S12 3:07.21

40.85 46.71 43.0256.63

 
Girls 13-14 400 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIMA-NE 14Reppucci, Sara J1 4:39.67

30.20 35.99 34.4434.82

40.70 41.20 31.58 30.74

CRIMA-NE 14D'Agostino, Hadley F2 4:59.72

30.20 35.18 37.0236.71

44.86 46.18 34.90 34.67

CRIMA-NE 13Esposito, Madelyn J3 5:14.61

33.18 40.34 40.6841.75

44.12 44.41 35.70 34.43

CRIMA-NE 13Stoddard, Margaret E4 5:15.18

34.82 38.97 40.4240.57

44.46 46.03 35.64 34.27

 
Girls 15-18 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIMA-NE 16Wieczorek, Hannah P1 5:05.56

28.07 30.67 31.0930.99

31.02 30.97 30.76 30.70

30.82 30.47

CRIMA-NE 17Neilly, Claire E2 5:07.99

27.20 30.27 31.3631.57

31.27 31.13 31.48 31.50

31.16 31.05

CRIMA-NE 17Kelley, Kyla G3 5:08.53

28.78 30.88 31.0831.20

31.19 31.20 31.14 31.15

31.23 30.68

CRIMA-NE 15Kawai, Emma G4 5:15.36

28.94 32.12 31.7632.13

31.83 31.64 31.76 32.01

31.75 31.42

CRIMS-NE 17Bodor, Maddie G5 6:07.14

31.69 36.22 37.8137.35

37.45 37.61 37.53 38.15

37.11 36.22

CRIMB-NE 16Baker Dimock, Caroline E6 6:51.81

35.17 40.28 41.9242.87

42.29 43.07 42.00 42.20

41.98 40.03

CRIMB-NE 16Cohen, Annika M7 7:24.48

37.10 42.24 46.6344.62

45.01 46.28 46.79 46.64

46.23 42.94

 
Girls 15-18 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIMA-NE 15Bennett, Elissa M1 29.07

CRIMB-NE 16Cohen, Annika M2 38.14

 
Girls 15-18 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIMS-NE 17Bodor, Maddie G1 37.08

CRIMB-NE 16Baker Dimock, Caroline E2 40.98

CRIMB-NE 16Cohen, Annika M3 45.52

 
Girls 15-18 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIMA-NE 15Bennett, Elissa M1 27.16

CRIMB-NE 16Baker Dimock, Caroline E2 34.89

CRIMB-NE 16Cohen, Annika M3 38.53

 
Girls 15-18 400 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIMA-NE 16Wieczorek, Hannah P1 4:29.52

29.22 33.42 32.7733.72

40.87 41.54 29.79 28.19

CRIMA-NE 18Ackerman-Vallala, Diya G2 4:36.75

28.69 32.31 34.9034.61

39.08 40.67 33.24 33.25

CRIMA-NE 15Kawai, Emma G3 4:41.04

31.87 34.93 35.5134.97

40.68 40.94 30.98 31.16

CRIMA-NE 17Neilly, Claire E4 4:44.31

30.41 37.64 35.5736.70

38.18 38.40 34.54 32.87

CRIMA-NE 17Kelley, Kyla G5 4:45.73

30.44 34.68 35.5934.91

42.90 44.43 31.61 31.17

 
Girls 15&O 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CRIMA-NE 18Ackerman-Vallala, Diya G1 25.37

CRIMA-NE 15Kawai, Emma G2 25.63

CRIMA-NE 17Neilly, Claire E3 26.02

CRIMA-NE 17Kelley, Kyla G4 26.31

CRIMS-NE 16Pattison, Lily A5 27.27

B - Final

CRIMB-NE 15Sau, Audrey7 27.89

CRIMA-NE 15Hazarika, Aneesa8 27.90

CRIMS-NE 17Bodor, Maddie G9 29.42

CRIMB-NE 16Baker Dimock, Caroline E10 32.33

CRIMA-NE 15Serapiglia, Kaiden B11 33.29

CRIMA-NE 16Nair, Dhwani12 35.80

 
Girls 15&O 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CRIMA-NE 18Ackerman-Vallala, Diya G1 25.27

CRIMA-NE 15Kawai, Emma G2 25.50

CRIMA-NE 15Bennett, Elissa M3 25.82

CRIMA-NE 17Neilly, Claire E4 25.85

CRIMA-NE 17Kelley, Kyla G5 25.97

CRIMS-NE 16Pattison, Lily A6 27.32

CRIMA-NE 15Hazarika, Aneesa7 28.30
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2022 NE CRIM December Trials Finals - 12/9/2022 to 12/11/2022

Sanction #: NE-23-1209CRIM

Results
Preliminaries ...   (Girls 15&O 50 Yard Free)

CRIMB-NE 15Sau, Audrey8 28.72

CRIMS-NE 17Bodor, Maddie G9 28.83

CRIMB-NE 16Baker Dimock, Caroline E10 31.32

CRIMA-NE 15Serapiglia, Kaiden B11 31.90

CRIMA-NE 16Nair, Dhwani12 35.93

 
Girls 15&O 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CRIMA-NE 16Wieczorek, Hannah P1 53.93

25.88 28.05

CRIMA-NE 18Ackerman-Vallala, Diya G2 54.61

26.44 28.17

CRIMB-NE 17Soroca, Sarah A3 59.44

28.49 30.95

CRIMS-NE 16Pattison, Lily A4 59.58

28.62 30.96

CRIMA-NE 15Hazarika, Aneesa5 1:01.74

29.04 32.70

CRIMA-NE 15Rogers, Emily M6 1:01.95

29.68 32.27

B - Final

CRIMS-NE 17Bodor, Maddie G7 1:02.05

29.22 32.83

CRIMA-NE 16Cavener, Jill P8 1:05.74

31.36 34.38

CRIMB-NE 16Baker Dimock, Caroline E9 1:07.35

31.84 35.51

CRIMA-NE 15Serapiglia, Kaiden B10 1:12.93

34.31 38.62

CRIMA-NE 15Wallace, Abigail E11 1:16.12

37.23 38.89

CRIMA-NE 16Nair, Dhwani12 1:17.36

36.63 40.73

 
Girls 15&O 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CRIMA-NE 16Wieczorek, Hannah P1 54.19

25.96 28.23

CRIMA-NE 18Ackerman-Vallala, Diya G2 54.64

26.45 28.19

CRIMS-NE 16Pattison, Lily A3 58.38

27.95 30.43

CRIMA-NE 15Kawai, Emma G4 58.66

27.18 31.48

CRIMB-NE 17Soroca, Sarah A5 1:00.21

29.06 31.15

CRIMA-NE 15Hazarika, Aneesa6 1:01.18

28.39 32.79

CRIMA-NE 15Rogers, Emily M7 1:01.85

29.44 32.41

CRIMS-NE 17Bodor, Maddie G8 1:03.36

29.93 33.43

CRIMB-NE 16Baker Dimock, Caroline E9 1:05.95

32.08 33.87

CRIMA-NE 16Cavener, Jill P10 1:07.63

32.17 35.46

CRIMA-NE 15Serapiglia, Kaiden B11 1:12.35

34.15 38.20

CRIMA-NE 16Nair, Dhwani12 1:18.14

36.95 41.19

CRIMA-NE 15Wallace, Abigail E13 1:18.90

38.33 40.57

 
Girls 15&O 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CRIMA-NE 16Wieczorek, Hannah P1 1:53.68

27.06 29.00 28.6728.95

CRIMA-NE 18Ackerman-Vallala, Diya G2 1:55.83

27.29 29.15 29.8129.58

CRIMA-NE 17Kelley, Kyla G3 1:57.43

27.48 29.53 30.3130.11

CRIMA-NE 15Bennett, Elissa M4 2:04.60

28.85 31.39 32.3332.03

CRIMS-NE 16Pattison, Lily A5 2:12.26

29.61 33.67 34.4434.54

CRIMS-NE 17Bodor, Maddie G6 2:16.85

31.75 34.36 35.6035.14

B - Final

CRIMA-NE 15Rogers, Emily M7 2:11.79

29.65 33.27 34.2234.65

CRIMB-NE 16Baker Dimock, Caroline E8 2:35.33

34.28 39.99 40.3240.74

CRIMA-NE 15Serapiglia, Kaiden B9 2:38.00

34.94 41.27 39.6942.10

CRIMA-NE 15Wallace, Abigail E10 2:48.20

38.33 41.42 44.0144.44

CRIMA-NE 16Nair, Dhwani11 2:54.51

38.15 43.96 46.3746.03

 
Girls 15&O 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CRIMA-NE 18Ackerman-Vallala, Diya G1 1:55.39

27.10 28.96 29.9829.35

CRIMA-NE 16Wieczorek, Hannah P2 1:55.47

26.76 29.33 29.3830.00

CRIMA-NE 17Kelley, Kyla G3 1:57.25

27.69 29.65 30.0229.89

CRIMA-NE 15Bennett, Elissa M4 2:02.33

28.04 30.55 31.5132.23

CRIMS-NE 16Pattison, Lily A5 2:11.61

30.44 33.79 33.3534.03

CRIMS-NE 17Bodor, Maddie G6 2:14.46

31.56 33.48 34.7734.65

CRIMA-NE 15Rogers, Emily M7 2:16.94

32.03 34.53 35.0035.38

CRIMB-NE 16Baker Dimock, Caroline E8 2:28.25

32.22 37.14 38.9839.91

CRIMA-NE 15Serapiglia, Kaiden B9 2:37.35

33.98 40.36 41.0241.99

CRIMA-NE 15Wallace, Abigail E10 2:51.07

37.85 43.36 44.5445.32

CRIMA-NE 16Nair, Dhwani11 2:55.44

38.24 44.57 46.5746.06

 
Girls 15&O 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CRIMA-NE 15Rogers, Emily M1 1:06.22

32.19 34.03

CRIMS-NE 16Pattison, Lily A2 1:07.48

33.60 33.88

CRIMS-NE 17Bodor, Maddie G3 1:09.97

34.62 35.35

CRIMB-NE 17Soroca, Sarah A4 1:12.18

34.99 37.19

CRIMA-NE 16Cavener, Jill P5 1:18.91

37.80 41.11

B - Final

CRIMA-NE 15Serapiglia, Kaiden B7 1:18.91

39.01 39.90

CRIMA-NE 16Nair, Dhwani8 1:25.30

41.75 43.55

CRIMA-NE 15Wallace, Abigail E9 1:29.27

44.06 45.21

 
Girls 15&O 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CRIMA-NE 15Kawai, Emma G1 59.48

29.13 30.35

CRIMS-NE 16Pattison, Lily A2 1:06.54

32.68 33.86

CRIMA-NE 15Rogers, Emily M3 1:06.67

32.36 34.31

CRIMS-NE 17Bodor, Maddie G4 1:10.63

33.78 36.85

CRIMB-NE 17Soroca, Sarah A5 1:13.11

35.99 37.12

CRIMB-NE 16Baker Dimock, Caroline E6 1:16.29

37.53 38.76

CRIMA-NE 16Cavener, Jill P7 1:19.13

38.58 40.55

CRIMA-NE 15Serapiglia, Kaiden B8 1:21.42

39.31 42.11

CRIMA-NE 16Nair, Dhwani9 1:26.81

42.34 44.47

CRIMA-NE 15Wallace, Abigail E10 1:32.47

44.10 48.37
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2022 NE CRIM December Trials Finals - 12/9/2022 to 12/11/2022

Sanction #: NE-23-1209CRIM

Results
 
Girls 15&O 200 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CRIMA-NE 16Wieczorek, Hannah P1 2:03.01

29.07 31.15 31.1231.67

CRIMA-NE 15Kawai, Emma G2 2:07.39

30.44 31.70 33.0632.19

CRIMA-NE 15Rogers, Emily M3 2:23.42

33.94 36.22 35.3737.89

CRIMB-NE 15Sau, Audrey4 2:33.00

35.13 38.07 38.8740.93

CRIMS-NE 17Bodor, Maddie G5 2:33.31

35.54 38.43 38.7540.59

CRIMA-NE 15Serapiglia, Kaiden B6 2:51.10

38.77 43.12 44.2544.96

B - Final

CRIMA-NE 15Wallace, Abigail E7 3:16.68

45.96 48.62 50.3051.80

 
Girls 15&O 200 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CRIMA-NE 16Wieczorek, Hannah P1 2:05.27

29.76 31.52 31.9532.04

CRIMA-NE 15Kawai, Emma G2 2:06.69

30.69 31.46 32.3432.20

CRIMA-NE 15Rogers, Emily M3 2:27.78

33.75 36.68 38.4938.86

CRIMS-NE 17Bodor, Maddie G4 2:30.85

35.70 37.77 38.2139.17

CRIMB-NE 15Sau, Audrey5 2:33.47

35.17 39.33 38.7040.27

CRIMA-NE 15Serapiglia, Kaiden B6 2:48.79

39.23 42.90 42.7243.94

CRIMA-NE 15Wallace, Abigail E7 3:16.72

46.55 48.18 50.6851.31

 
Girls 15&O 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CRIMA-NE 18Ackerman-Vallala, Diya G1 1:07.39

31.84 35.55

CRIMA-NE 17Neilly, Claire E2 1:10.18

32.64 37.54

CRIMA-NE 15Hazarika, Aneesa3 1:17.56

36.18 41.38

CRIMS-NE 16Pattison, Lily A4 1:20.25

37.76 42.49

CRIMA-NE 16Nair, Dhwani5 1:44.71

50.45 54.26

 
Girls 15&O 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CRIMA-NE 18Ackerman-Vallala, Diya G1 1:06.26

31.29 34.97

CRIMA-NE 17Neilly, Claire E2 1:08.64

32.31 36.33

CRIMA-NE 15Hazarika, Aneesa3 1:16.50

34.73 41.77

CRIMS-NE 16Pattison, Lily A4 1:21.80

38.80 43.00

CRIMA-NE 16Nair, Dhwani5 1:43.59

 
Girls 15&O 200 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CRIMA-NE 17Neilly, Claire E1 2:20.00

31.92 35.77 36.0836.23

CRIMA-NE 15Hazarika, Aneesa2 2:47.65

38.60 41.73 44.1943.13

CRIMS-NE 16Pattison, Lily A3 2:53.12

38.96 44.57 44.1445.45

 
Girls 15&O 200 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CRIMA-NE 17Neilly, Claire E1 2:24.85

32.79 37.33 37.5837.15

CRIMA-NE 18Ackerman-Vallala, Diya G2 2:30.83

33.15 37.94 40.3039.44

CRIMA-NE 15Kawai, Emma G3 2:43.60

37.43 42.63 41.5242.02

CRIMA-NE 15Hazarika, Aneesa4 2:49.23

38.45 41.30 45.9243.56

CRIMS-NE 16Pattison, Lily A5 2:56.89

40.05 44.99 45.1046.75

 
Girls 15&O 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CRIMA-NE 16Wieczorek, Hannah P1 58.76

28.12 30.64

CRIMA-NE 17Neilly, Claire E2 59.00

27.71 31.29

CRIMA-NE 15Kawai, Emma G3 1:01.81

28.87 32.94

CRIMA-NE 17Kelley, Kyla G4 1:02.17

29.53 32.64

CRIMB-NE 15Sau, Audrey5 1:06.78

30.22 36.56

B - Final

CRIMA-NE 15Rogers, Emily M7 1:06.10

31.30 34.80

CRIMA-NE 15Hazarika, Aneesa8 1:08.11

31.19 36.92

CRIMB-NE 16Baker Dimock, Caroline E9 1:12.30

33.88 38.42

CRIMA-NE 15Wallace, Abigail E10 1:40.27

45.43 54.84

 
Girls 15&O 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CRIMA-NE 17Neilly, Claire E1 1:00.03

27.81 32.22

CRIMA-NE 16Wieczorek, Hannah P2 1:00.19

28.35 31.84

CRIMA-NE 15Bennett, Elissa M3 1:00.63

28.15 32.48

CRIMA-NE 15Kawai, Emma G4 1:01.58

28.91 32.67

CRIMA-NE 17Kelley, Kyla G5 1:02.19

28.81 33.38

CRIMB-NE 15Sau, Audrey6 1:06.58

30.49 36.09

CRIMA-NE 15Rogers, Emily M7 1:08.22

31.39 36.83

CRIMA-NE 15Hazarika, Aneesa8 1:08.94

30.16 38.78

CRIMB-NE 16Baker Dimock, Caroline E9 1:16.26

35.49 40.77

CRIMA-NE 15Wallace, Abigail E10 1:42.72

46.31 56.41

 
Girls 15&O 200 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CRIMA-NE 17Neilly, Claire E1 2:05.81

28.42 32.30 32.2732.82

CRIMA-NE 16Wieczorek, Hannah P2 2:14.52

29.07 33.86 35.4536.14

CRIMB-NE 16Baker Dimock, Caroline E3 2:38.91

34.69 40.20 42.0042.02

 
Girls 15&O 200 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CRIMA-NE 17Neilly, Claire E1 2:09.68

28.82 33.86 33.4233.58

CRIMA-NE 16Wieczorek, Hannah P2 2:14.78

29.97 33.95 35.4135.45

CRIMB-NE 16Baker Dimock, Caroline E3 2:40.33

35.02 40.15 42.6842.48

 
Girls 15&O 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CRIMA-NE 18Ackerman-Vallala, Diya G1 2:08.28

28.17 33.46 29.4837.17

CRIMA-NE 17Neilly, Claire E2 2:08.77

27.66 33.28 29.3138.52
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2022 NE CRIM December Trials Finals - 12/9/2022 to 12/11/2022

Sanction #: NE-23-1209CRIM

Results
A - Final ...   (Girls 15&O 200 Yard IM)

CRIMA-NE 16Wieczorek, Hannah P3 2:12.50

27.87 32.61 30.8841.14

CRIMA-NE 15Rogers, Emily M4 2:29.09

31.48 36.11 34.7146.79

CRIMA-NE 15Hazarika, Aneesa5 2:34.25

30.46 40.15 38.2045.44

CRIMA-NE 16Cavener, Jill P6 2:45.23

36.66 39.45 36.4152.71

B - Final

CRIMA-NE 15Serapiglia, Kaiden B7 2:55.51

37.03 42.97 39.0956.42

CRIMA-NE 16Nair, Dhwani8 3:08.46

41.00 46.73 44.5856.15

 
Girls 15&O 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CRIMA-NE 18Ackerman-Vallala, Diya G1 2:09.40

28.53 33.54 30.0537.28

CRIMA-NE 16Wieczorek, Hannah P2 2:10.36

27.66 31.65 30.1640.89

CRIMA-NE 17Neilly, Claire E3 2:11.32

28.57 34.08 30.5038.17

CRIMA-NE 15Rogers, Emily M4 2:31.61

31.92 36.15 35.7547.79

CRIMA-NE 15Hazarika, Aneesa5 2:34.32

31.29 39.10 38.4645.47

CRIMA-NE 16Cavener, Jill P6 2:51.16

39.96 42.61 37.4251.17

CRIMA-NE 15Serapiglia, Kaiden B7 2:58.69

36.77 44.29 41.5056.13

CRIMA-NE 16Nair, Dhwani8 3:11.11

43.05 46.26 44.2757.53

 
Boys 10&U 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIMB-NE  8Krichevsky, Alec1 41.73

CRIMB-NE  9Alves, Martim C2 46.71

CRIMB-NE  9Gustin, Ben W3 48.76

CRIMA-NE 10Wallace, John S4 49.89

 
Boys 10&U 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIMB-NE  8Krichevsky, Alec1 47.47

CRIMB-NE  9Gustin, Ben W2 56.21

CRIMA-NE 10Wallace, John S3 1:02.02

CRIMB-NE  9Alves, Martim C--- DQ

 
Boys 10&U 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIMB-NE  8Krichevsky, Alec1 45.68

CRIMB-NE  9Alves, Martim C2 52.83

CRIMB-NE  9Gustin, Ben W3 58.09

CRIMA-NE 10Wallace, John S4 1:04.39

 
Boys 11-12 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CRIMA-NE 12Kawai, Owen D7 27.73

CRIMA-NE 12Chiesa, Theodore J8 27.95

CRIMA-NE 12Karpau, Ivan9 29.41

CRIMA-NE 12Dindinger, Mason P10 29.85

CRIMB-NE 11Flynn, Noel C11 32.77

 
Boys 11-12 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CRIMA-NE 12Kawai, Owen D1 27.39

CRIMA-NE 12Chiesa, Theodore J2 28.00

CRIMA-NE 12Karpau, Ivan3 29.71

CRIMS-NE 12Cemerski, Luka4 29.86

CRIMA-NE 12Dindinger, Mason P5 30.32

CRIMS-NE 12Cemerski, Andrey6 31.17

CRIMB-NE 11Flynn, Noel C7 32.99

CRIMS-NE 11Jung, Edward8 35.91

CRIMB-NE 11Gustin, Ethan M9 36.76

CRIMS-NE 12Karezin, Roman A10 39.88

CRIMB-NE 12Brownell, Josh J11 41.83

 
Boys 11-12 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CRIMA-NE 12Chiesa, Theodore J1 1:03.15

30.46 32.69

CRIMA-NE 12Karpau, Ivan2 1:04.80

31.30 33.50

CRIMB-NE 11Flynn, Noel C3 1:15.14

35.08 40.06

CRIMS-NE 11Picard, Alex Y--- DQ

28.48 30.50

 
Boys 11-12 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CRIMS-NE 11Picard, Alex Y1 59.77

28.46 31.31

CRIMA-NE 12Kawai, Owen D2 1:01.11

29.38 31.73

CRIMA-NE 12Chiesa, Theodore J3 1:01.32

29.53 31.79

CRIMA-NE 12Karpau, Ivan4 1:05.01

30.94 34.07

CRIMB-NE 11Flynn, Noel C5 1:16.91

35.72 41.19

CRIMS-NE 12Karezin, Roman A6 1:28.39

40.77 47.62

 
Boys 11-12 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CRIMS-NE 11Picard, Alex Y1 2:05.78

29.37 32.49 31.3032.62

CRIMA-NE 12Kawai, Owen D2 2:10.15

30.54 33.44 32.8633.31

CRIMA-NE 12Li, Jonathan W3 2:13.82

31.46 33.98 33.8634.52

CRIMA-NE 12Dindinger, Mason P4 2:14.07

31.64 34.65 33.4134.37

CRIMA-NE 12Chiesa, Theodore J5 2:17.69

32.07 34.87 35.3335.42

CRIMA-NE 12Karpau, Ivan6 2:24.03

32.33 36.11 37.4038.19

 
Boys 11-12 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CRIMS-NE 11Picard, Alex Y1 2:06.85

29.18 32.19 32.5432.94

CRIMA-NE 12Kawai, Owen D2 2:11.59

30.77 33.55 33.1434.13

CRIMA-NE 12Li, Jonathan W3 2:16.25

31.22 34.34 34.4836.21

CRIMA-NE 12Chiesa, Theodore J4 2:16.78

30.62 34.47 35.8335.86

CRIMA-NE 12Dindinger, Mason P5 2:19.81

32.23 35.80 35.3536.43

CRIMA-NE 12Karpau, Ivan6 2:21.85

31.65 35.09 37.2037.91

CRIMS-NE 12Cemerski, Andrey7 2:25.28

32.83 37.29 34.9740.19

CRIMS-NE 12Cemerski, Luka8 2:34.53

34.49 39.76 39.3740.91

CRIMB-NE 11Gustin, Ethan M9 3:03.26

40.45 47.06 46.4549.30

CRIMS-NE 12Karezin, Roman A10 3:14.06

41.05 49.19 50.1553.67

CRIMB-NE 12Brownell, Josh J11 3:39.75

42.22 54.76 1:00.101:02.67

 
Boys 11-12 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIMA-NE 12Kawai, Owen D1 5:47.77

30.83 34.14 35.2435.15

35.60 36.11 35.60 35.11

35.27 34.72

CRIMA-NE 12Li, Jonathan W2 5:57.15

32.51 35.36 36.2236.10

36.70 36.48 36.50 36.27

36.18 34.83
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2022 NE CRIM December Trials Finals - 12/9/2022 to 12/11/2022

Sanction #: NE-23-1209CRIM

Results
(Boys 11-12 500 Yard Free)

CRIMA-NE 12Dindinger, Mason P3 6:00.36

33.44 36.78 36.5436.88

36.58 36.77 36.62 36.29

36.10 34.36

 
Boys 11-12 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIMA-NE 12Chiesa, Theodore J1 31.24

CRIMA-NE 12Kawai, Owen D2 32.46

CRIMA-NE 12Dindinger, Mason P3 33.85

CRIMA-NE 12Karpau, Ivan4 35.06

CRIMS-NE 12Cemerski, Luka5 36.40

CRIMS-NE 12Cemerski, Andrey6 37.01

CRIMS-NE 11Jung, Edward7 37.34

CRIMB-NE 11Gustin, Ethan M8 41.93

CRIMB-NE 12Brownell, Josh J9 46.82

CRIMA-NE 11Rupp, Dawson L10 47.63

 
Boys 11-12 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CRIMA-NE 12Chiesa, Theodore J1 1:07.42

33.37 34.05

CRIMS-NE 11Picard, Alex Y2 1:08.20

33.56 34.64

CRIMA-NE 12Dindinger, Mason P3 1:10.24

34.24 36.00

 
Boys 11-12 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CRIMA-NE 12Chiesa, Theodore J1 1:07.90

33.02 34.88

CRIMA-NE 12Kawai, Owen D2 1:10.20

34.19 36.01

CRIMA-NE 12Dindinger, Mason P3 1:10.33

33.68 36.65

CRIMS-NE 11Picard, Alex Y4 1:12.51

34.22 38.29

CRIMS-NE 12Karezin, Roman A5 1:32.77

44.67 48.10

CRIMB-NE 11Flynn, Noel C--- DQ

42.94 46.95

 
Boys 11-12 200 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CRIMA-NE 12Chiesa, Theodore J1 2:25.69

35.54 36.59 35.7737.79

CRIMA-NE 12Kawai, Owen D2 2:26.44

35.10 36.61 37.1137.62

CRIMA-NE 12Dindinger, Mason P3 2:35.20

36.62 38.98 39.8239.78

 
Boys 11-12 200 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CRIMA-NE 12Kawai, Owen D1 2:26.58

35.23 36.69 37.0837.58

CRIMA-NE 12Chiesa, Theodore J2 2:26.91

35.13 37.53 35.8438.41

CRIMA-NE 12Dindinger, Mason P3 2:31.50

35.43 38.61 38.4239.04

CRIMB-NE 11Flynn, Noel C--- DQ

44.64 50.63 48.5450.79

 
Boys 11-12 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIMA-NE 12Li, Jonathan W1 36.56

CRIMA-NE 12Karpau, Ivan2 37.85

CRIMA-NE 12Chiesa, Theodore J3 38.58

CRIMS-NE 12Cemerski, Luka4 38.60

CRIMA-NE 12Kawai, Owen D5 40.10

CRIMA-NE 12Dindinger, Mason P6 42.05

CRIMS-NE 12Cemerski, Andrey7 42.36

CRIMS-NE 11Jung, Edward8 45.55

CRIMB-NE 11Gustin, Ethan M9 48.41

CRIMA-NE 11Rupp, Dawson L10 50.41

CRIMB-NE 12Brownell, Josh J11 57.68

 
Boys 11-12 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CRIMS-NE 11Picard, Alex Y1 1:16.52

37.14 39.38

CRIMA-NE 12Li, Jonathan W2 1:16.96

36.66 40.30

CRIMA-NE 12Karpau, Ivan3 1:22.36

39.13 43.23

 
Boys 11-12 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CRIMA-NE 12Li, Jonathan W1 1:17.75

36.87 40.88

CRIMS-NE 11Picard, Alex Y2 1:18.40

37.49 40.91

CRIMS-NE 12Cemerski, Luka3 1:22.88

38.77 44.11

CRIMA-NE 12Karpau, Ivan4 1:22.91

39.94 42.97

CRIMS-NE 12Cemerski, Andrey5 1:31.55

43.03 48.52

CRIMB-NE 11Gustin, Ethan M--- DQ

49.13 55.79

CRIMS-NE 12Karezin, Roman A--- DQ

52.22 57.89

 
Boys 11-12 200 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CRIMA-NE 12Li, Jonathan W1 2:50.51

39.75 44.38 42.2444.14

CRIMA-NE 12Dindinger, Mason P2 2:55.87

41.37 44.82 44.4745.21

CRIMB-NE 11Flynn, Noel C3 3:22.62

47.27 51.81 51.8551.69

 
Boys 11-12 200 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CRIMA-NE 12Li, Jonathan W1 2:50.37

39.93 43.44 42.8744.13

CRIMA-NE 12Dindinger, Mason P2 3:00.94

43.77 46.28 44.2146.68

CRIMB-NE 11Flynn, Noel C3 3:30.90

48.97 54.59 52.3155.03

CRIMA-NE 12Karpau, Ivan--- DQ

40.41 46.71 46.1646.50

 
Boys 11-12 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIMA-NE 12Chiesa, Theodore J1 31.82

CRIMA-NE 12Kawai, Owen D2 32.24

CRIMA-NE 12Karpau, Ivan3 35.88

CRIMS-NE 12Cemerski, Luka4 36.10

CRIMS-NE 12Cemerski, Andrey5 38.00

CRIMS-NE 11Jung, Edward6 41.07

CRIMB-NE 11Gustin, Ethan M7 48.53

CRIMA-NE 11Rupp, Dawson L8 55.20

 
Boys 11-12 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CRIMS-NE 11Picard, Alex Y1 1:09.04

33.49 35.55

CRIMA-NE 12Li, Jonathan W2 1:09.75

32.77 36.98

CRIMB-NE 11Flynn, Noel C3 1:24.00

39.09 44.91

 
Boys 11-12 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CRIMA-NE 12Li, Jonathan W1 1:11.18

33.12 38.06

CRIMS-NE 11Picard, Alex Y2 1:17.46

35.84 41.62

CRIMB-NE 11Flynn, Noel C3 1:24.15

37.91 46.24

CRIMS-NE 11Jung, Edward4 1:35.92

48.68 47.24
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2022 NE CRIM December Trials Finals - 12/9/2022 to 12/11/2022

Sanction #: NE-23-1209CRIM

Results
 
Boys 11-12 200 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CRIMA-NE 12Li, Jonathan W1 2:35.33

34.51 39.31 40.4441.07

 
Boys 11-12 200 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CRIMA-NE 12Li, Jonathan W1 2:35.85

34.44 39.97 40.5040.94

 
Boys 11-12 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CRIMS-NE 11Picard, Alex Y1 2:26.26

32.74 37.20 33.0243.30

CRIMA-NE 12Li, Jonathan W2 2:28.55

33.36 37.95 34.5642.68

CRIMA-NE 12Chiesa, Theodore J3 2:30.52

33.42 36.82 33.8646.42

CRIMA-NE 12Dindinger, Mason P4 2:35.12

36.84 37.08 34.7246.48

 
Boys 11-12 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CRIMS-NE 11Picard, Alex Y1 2:26.44

34.23 36.19 32.3643.66

CRIMA-NE 12Li, Jonathan W2 2:28.47

33.24 37.80 34.8142.62

CRIMA-NE 12Chiesa, Theodore J3 2:34.19

35.46 37.67 34.1846.88

CRIMA-NE 12Kawai, Owen D4 2:35.51

34.74 39.82 31.3849.57

CRIMA-NE 12Dindinger, Mason P5 2:36.37

36.11 37.91 33.9748.38

CRIMS-NE 12Karezin, Roman A6 3:30.19

50.87 52.33 46.291:00.70

 
Boys 11-12 400 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIMA-NE 12Li, Jonathan W1 5:17.59

34.86 40.79 40.8241.47

44.82 45.07 35.47 34.29

CRIMA-NE 12Dindinger, Mason P--- DQ

42.68 52.32 42.0240.76

52.22 50.65 37.43 37.20

 
Boys 13-14 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CRIMA-NE 14Chiesa, Henry R1 25.68

CRIMA-NE 14Ackerman-Vallala, Ethan R2 26.33

CRIMB-NE 13Gifford, Aiden E3 27.22

CRIMA-NE 13Forsyth, William E4 27.54

CRIMA-NE 13Wildt, Noah E5 28.61

CRIMS-NE 14Pimentel, Daniel P6 29.49

B - Final

CRIMS-NE 13Hauser, Liam R7 29.40

CRIMS-NE 14Bensellam, Tarek M8 30.96

 
Boys 13-14 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CRIMA-NE 14Chiesa, Henry R1 25.22

CRIMA-NE 14Ackerman-Vallala, Ethan R2 25.95

CRIMB-NE 13Gifford, Aiden E3 27.39

CRIMA-NE 13Forsyth, William E4 27.49

CRIMA-NE 13Wildt, Noah E5 28.06

CRIMS-NE 14Pimentel, Daniel P6 28.75

CRIMS-NE 13Hauser, Liam R7 30.23

CRIMS-NE 14Bensellam, Tarek M8 30.87

CRIMS-NE 13Pattison, Zach A9 31.09

CRIMB-NE 13Segel, Jack H10 31.31

 
Boys 13-14 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CRIMA-NE 14Athanas, William1 54.96

26.75 28.21

CRIMA-NE 14Chiesa, Henry R2 55.72

26.82 28.90

CRIMA-NE 14Ning, Lawrence X3 1:00.50

29.27 31.23

CRIMA-NE 13Wildt, Noah E4 1:02.73

29.71 33.02

CRIMS-NE 14Pimentel, Daniel P5 1:03.34

29.79 33.55

CRIMS-NE 13Hauser, Liam R6 1:05.03

31.08 33.95

 
Boys 13-14 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CRIMA-NE 14Athanas, William1 55.24

26.81 28.43

CRIMA-NE 14Chiesa, Henry R2 55.95

26.70 29.25

CRIMA-NE 14Ning, Lawrence X3 1:00.06

28.94 31.12

CRIMS-NE 14Xu, Eric*4 1:02.28

29.82 32.46

CRIMA-NE 13Wildt, Noah E*4 1:02.28

30.12 32.16

CRIMS-NE 13Hauser, Liam R6 1:04.46

30.56 33.90

CRIMS-NE 14Pimentel, Daniel P7 1:06.16

30.90 35.26

CRIMS-NE 14Sheehan, Liam H8 1:08.60

 
Boys 13-14 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CRIMA-NE 13Grabar, Kian W1 1:52.63

22.50 29.11 32.1428.88

CRIMA-NE 14Athanas, William2 1:56.63

24.11 30.35 1:02.17

CRIMA-NE 14Chiesa, Henry R3 2:00.93

26.01 31.58 1:03.34

CRIMB-NE 13Gifford, Aiden E4 2:04.78

26.99 32.74 1:05.05

CRIMA-NE 14Trubskyy, Aleksey M5 2:13.33

31.50 35.08 1:06.75

CRIMS-NE 13Hauser, Liam R6 2:18.26

33.80 36.69 1:07.77

B - Final

CRIMA-NE 13Wildt, Noah E7 2:15.48

30.95 34.60 34.2135.72

CRIMS-NE 14Bensellam, Tarek M8 2:19.84

32.18 35.49 35.6836.49

 
Boys 13-14 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CRIMA-NE 13Grabar, Kian W1 1:55.92

26.21 29.23 29.8830.60

CRIMA-NE 14Athanas, William2 1:59.05

27.21 29.83 30.8731.14

CRIMA-NE 14Chiesa, Henry R3 2:00.81

27.94 30.44 30.8231.61

CRIMB-NE 13Gifford, Aiden E4 2:04.75

28.16 31.21 32.5332.85

CRIMA-NE 14Trubskyy, Aleksey M5 2:14.56

29.99 33.46 35.3135.80

CRIMS-NE 13Hauser, Liam R6 2:17.65

30.56 34.90 35.9236.27

CRIMA-NE 13Wildt, Noah E7 2:18.61

31.95 35.42 34.8236.42

CRIMS-NE 14Bensellam, Tarek M8 2:22.56

33.41 36.91 35.2137.03

CRIMB-NE 13Segel, Jack H9 2:24.34

33.84 36.77 36.3537.38

CRIMS-NE 13Pattison, Zach A10 2:29.88

33.11 39.16 38.3139.30

 
Boys 13-14 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIMA-NE 13Grabar, Kian W1 4:59.35

26.57 28.86 30.3430.14

30.66 30.77 30.73 31.03

30.90 29.35

CRIMA-NE 14Athanas, William2 5:09.86

28.07 30.26 31.2231.03

31.82 31.06 31.33 31.91

31.97 31.19
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2022 NE CRIM December Trials Finals - 12/9/2022 to 12/11/2022

Sanction #: NE-23-1209CRIM

Results
(Boys 13-14 500 Yard Free)

CRIMA-NE 14Chiesa, Henry R3 5:11.57

28.23 30.79 31.2231.02

31.19 31.51 32.06 32.19

32.10 31.26

CRIMB-NE 13Gifford, Aiden E4 5:36.74

29.55 32.58 34.3833.66

34.17 34.07 35.06 34.80

34.93 33.54

CRIMA-NE 14Trubskyy, Aleksey M5 6:01.75

30.90 35.35 37.1236.96

37.65 36.83 37.06 37.33

37.01 35.54

CRIMS-NE 13Hauser, Liam R6 6:10.95

31.76 36.01 38.3037.44

38.24 37.74 37.98 37.98

38.28 37.22

 
Boys 13-14 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIMB-NE 13Gifford, Aiden E1 31.71

CRIMA-NE 14Trubskyy, Aleksey M2 32.42

CRIMA-NE 14Ning, Lawrence X3 33.46

CRIMB-NE 13Segel, Jack H4 37.67

CRIMB-NE 13Bilguun, Sam H5 52.31

 
Boys 13-14 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CRIMA-NE 13Grabar, Kian W1 58.51

28.44 30.07

CRIMA-NE 14Chiesa, Henry R2 1:02.27

30.63 31.64

CRIMA-NE 14Ackerman-Vallala, Ethan R3 1:07.08

32.55 34.53

CRIMA-NE 14Ning, Lawrence X4 1:11.95

34.60 37.35

CRIMS-NE 13Hauser, Liam R5 1:13.25

35.44 37.81

CRIMS-NE 14Bensellam, Tarek M6 1:14.63

37.35 37.28

 
Boys 13-14 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CRIMA-NE 13Grabar, Kian W1 58.35

28.52 29.83

CRIMA-NE 14Chiesa, Henry R2 1:02.03

30.25 31.78

CRIMA-NE 14Ackerman-Vallala, Ethan R3 1:06.58

32.44 34.14

CRIMS-NE 13Hauser, Liam R4 1:11.65

35.13 36.52

CRIMA-NE 14Ning, Lawrence X5 1:12.83

35.56 37.27

CRIMS-NE 14Bensellam, Tarek M6 1:13.68

36.93 36.75

CRIMS-NE 14Sheehan, Liam H7 1:21.02

40.18 40.84

 
Boys 13-14 200 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CRIMA-NE 13Grabar, Kian W1 2:07.56

30.23 32.74 31.5033.09

CRIMB-NE 13Gifford, Aiden E2 2:26.39

34.91 37.20 36.8237.46

CRIMS-NE 13Hauser, Liam R3 2:29.38

35.38 38.32 37.3338.35

CRIMA-NE 14Trubskyy, Aleksey M4 2:29.79

35.42 37.73 38.1438.50

 
Boys 13-14 200 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CRIMA-NE 13Grabar, Kian W1 2:07.89

29.88 32.77 32.0833.16

CRIMB-NE 13Gifford, Aiden E2 2:26.46

34.64 37.77 36.4837.57

CRIMA-NE 14Trubskyy, Aleksey M3 2:30.04

35.03 38.11 37.6439.26

CRIMS-NE 13Hauser, Liam R4 2:35.39

36.58 40.03 38.6940.09

 
Boys 13-14 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIMA-NE 14Ackerman-Vallala, Ethan R1 30.93

CRIMA-NE 14Trubskyy, Aleksey M2 39.13

CRIMS-NE 13Pattison, Zach A3 41.05

CRIMS-NE 13Hauser, Liam R4 42.16

CRIMA-NE 14Ning, Lawrence X5 42.41

CRIMB-NE 13Segel, Jack H6 45.62

 
Boys 13-14 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CRIMA-NE 14Ackerman-Vallala, Ethan R1 1:07.67

31.75 35.92

CRIMA-NE 14Athanas, William2 1:07.82

32.52 35.30

CRIMS-NE 14Bensellam, Tarek M3 1:23.05

40.47 42.58

CRIMA-NE 13Forsyth, William E4 1:23.59

39.28 44.31

CRIMS-NE 14Pimentel, Daniel P5 1:24.45

38.45 46.00

 
Boys 13-14 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CRIMA-NE 14Ackerman-Vallala, Ethan R1 1:07.45

31.56 35.89

CRIMA-NE 14Athanas, William2 1:10.94

33.40 37.54

CRIMA-NE 13Forsyth, William E3 1:21.92

38.98 42.94

CRIMS-NE 14Pimentel, Daniel P4 1:22.03

38.90 43.13

CRIMS-NE 14Bensellam, Tarek M5 1:23.25

39.69 43.56

CRIMS-NE 13Pattison, Zach A6 1:29.59

43.10 46.49

 
Boys 13-14 200 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CRIMA-NE 14Ackerman-Vallala, Ethan R1 2:23.26

32.09 37.37 36.2637.54

CRIMS-NE 14Pimentel, Daniel P2 2:56.42

39.50 46.24 44.1246.56

CRIMS-NE 14Bensellam, Tarek M3 2:56.45

40.50 45.67 43.9446.34

CRIMA-NE 14Ning, Lawrence X4 2:59.48

41.23 45.15 45.3947.71

 
Boys 13-14 200 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CRIMA-NE 14Ackerman-Vallala, Ethan R1 2:26.73

33.37 37.66 37.8737.83

CRIMS-NE 14Xu, Eric2 2:54.23

40.44 43.34 45.1345.32

CRIMS-NE 14Bensellam, Tarek M3 2:56.29

40.83 44.56 43.9946.91

CRIMS-NE 14Pimentel, Daniel P4 3:01.70

40.52 47.64 46.4347.11

CRIMA-NE 14Ning, Lawrence X5 3:02.28

42.29 44.56 47.8047.63

 
Boys 13-14 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIMA-NE 14Ackerman-Vallala, Ethan R1 27.92

CRIMB-NE 13Gifford, Aiden E2 31.15

CRIMA-NE 14Ning, Lawrence X3 34.05

CRIMA-NE 14Trubskyy, Aleksey M4 34.91

CRIMS-NE 13Hauser, Liam R5 35.26

CRIMB-NE 13Segel, Jack H6 35.27

CRIMS-NE 13Pattison, Zach A7 40.87

 
Boys 13-14 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CRIMA-NE 13Grabar, Kian W1 55.93

26.47 29.46

CRIMA-NE 14Athanas, William2 56.09

26.88 29.21

CRIMA-NE 14Chiesa, Henry R3 1:01.09

28.33 32.76



New England LSC - For Office Use Only License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 1:26 PM  12/12/2022  Page 13

2022 NE CRIM December Trials Finals - 12/9/2022 to 12/11/2022

Sanction #: NE-23-1209CRIM

Results
A - Final ...   (Boys 13-14 100 Yard Fly)

CRIMA-NE 14Ackerman-Vallala, Ethan R4 1:01.95

28.52 33.43

CRIMA-NE 13Wildt, Noah E5 1:12.25

33.59 38.66

CRIMA-NE 13Forsyth, William E6 1:13.18

33.53 39.65

B - Final

CRIMA-NE 14Trubskyy, Aleksey M7 1:15.02

33.91 41.11

CRIMS-NE 14Pimentel, Daniel P8 1:17.98

35.56 42.42

 
Boys 13-14 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CRIMA-NE 14Athanas, William1 56.56

26.91 29.65

CRIMA-NE 13Grabar, Kian W2 56.68

26.45 30.23

CRIMA-NE 14Chiesa, Henry R3 59.76

27.71 32.05

CRIMA-NE 14Ackerman-Vallala, Ethan R4 1:01.81

28.71 33.10

CRIMA-NE 13Forsyth, William E5 1:13.88

32.64 41.24

CRIMA-NE 13Wildt, Noah E6 1:15.20

34.04 41.16

CRIMA-NE 14Trubskyy, Aleksey M7 1:18.77

35.96 42.81

CRIMS-NE 14Pimentel, Daniel P8 1:20.87

38.03 42.84

CRIMB-NE 13Segel, Jack H9 1:21.36

37.06 44.30

 
Boys 13-14 200 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CRIMA-NE 13Grabar, Kian W1 2:03.40

27.56 31.56 32.1732.11

CRIMA-NE 14Athanas, William2 2:03.65

28.29 31.39 32.0331.94

CRIMA-NE 14Chiesa, Henry R3 2:27.10

30.90 37.72 38.7739.71

CRIMA-NE 13Wildt, Noah E4 2:41.88

34.46 40.00 42.8644.56

 
Boys 13-14 200 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CRIMA-NE 13Grabar, Kian W1 2:05.19

28.33 31.47 32.6032.79

CRIMA-NE 14Athanas, William2 2:06.70

28.94 31.77 33.1232.87

CRIMA-NE 14Chiesa, Henry R3 2:30.67

31.94 37.58 40.4040.75

CRIMA-NE 13Wildt, Noah E4 2:43.63

34.89 40.97 42.7245.05

 
Boys 13-14 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CRIMA-NE 13Grabar, Kian W1 2:05.98

26.89 31.18 29.9437.97

CRIMA-NE 14Athanas, William2 2:09.25

27.70 33.41 29.9138.23

CRIMA-NE 14Ackerman-Vallala, Ethan R3 2:14.98

28.73 35.59 31.4639.20

CRIMA-NE 13Wildt, Noah E4 2:34.33

32.72 40.91 32.9647.74

CRIMS-NE 13Hauser, Liam R5 2:37.79

35.13 40.08 35.0447.54

CRIMS-NE 14Pimentel, Daniel P6 2:41.28

36.23 42.36 35.7946.90

B - Final

CRIMS-NE 14Bensellam, Tarek M7 2:42.39

38.49 40.19 37.3846.33

 
Boys 13-14 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CRIMA-NE 13Grabar, Kian W1 2:09.39

27.05 32.46 30.9738.91

CRIMA-NE 14Athanas, William2 2:10.51

27.59 34.32 30.3138.29

CRIMA-NE 14Ackerman-Vallala, Ethan R3 2:15.85

28.61 36.71 31.5938.94

CRIMA-NE 13Wildt, Noah E4 2:33.97

33.85 39.35 32.3748.40

CRIMS-NE 13Hauser, Liam R5 2:40.31

35.20 41.03 35.7648.32

CRIMS-NE 14Pimentel, Daniel P6 2:40.80

35.23 42.46 37.1146.00

CRIMS-NE 14Bensellam, Tarek M7 2:43.40

40.99 38.85 36.0547.51

CRIMS-NE 14Sheehan, Liam H--- DQ

40.31 45.08 53.40

 
Boys 13-14 400 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIMA-NE 13Grabar, Kian W1 4:31.21

28.70 33.23 33.9833.68

39.18 40.11 31.82 30.51

CRIMA-NE 14Athanas, William2 4:32.99

28.51 32.63 36.4636.12

38.95 38.36 31.38 30.58

CRIMA-NE 14Ackerman-Vallala, Ethan R3 4:47.14

15.72 48.51 37.2638.34

39.74 40.61 34.41 32.55

CRIMA-NE 14Chiesa, Henry R4 4:56.08

29.69 35.71 36.8937.23

46.67 45.62 32.69 31.58

CRIMA-NE 14Trubskyy, Aleksey M5 5:34.14

37.04 44.47 40.6338.72

50.68 50.27 35.63 36.70

 
Boys 15-18 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIMA-NE 17Campbell, Henry H1 4:44.19

26.07 28.63 28.8028.48

28.81 28.41 28.49 28.76

28.92 28.82

CRIMA-NE 17Malinovski, Matvey2 4:50.88

25.79 28.67 29.0328.89

29.41 29.70 29.77 30.06

30.05 29.51

CRIMA-NE 16Moulson, William J3 4:57.38

26.87 29.37 30.0130.11

30.27 30.01 30.42 30.50

30.05 29.77

CRIMB-NE 15Miller, Lucas P4 5:08.08

27.86 29.70 30.9430.55

31.23 31.37 31.40 31.49

32.25 31.29

CRIMS-NE 15Campbell, Colin K5 5:26.31

28.85 32.43 33.3732.19

33.80 34.38 33.67 33.56

32.76 31.30

CRIMA-NE 15Balasubramanian, Krishna6 5:40.46

28.92 31.92 34.8434.04

35.20 35.15 35.32 35.70

35.21 34.16

CRIMA-NE 18Rawle, Alan T7 5:49.22

30.27 32.57 35.5134.15

35.86 36.23 35.53 36.54

36.79 35.77

CRIMA-NE 18Connor, Dane M8 5:55.44

30.76 33.27 36.0435.13

36.29 36.93 36.65 37.69

37.03 35.65

CRIMS-NE 16Sisowath, Aiden A9 6:08.13

31.68 36.65 37.9337.44

37.83 37.88 37.30 38.45

37.16 35.81

 
Boys 15-18 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIMA-NE 18Connor, Dane M1 32.11

CRIMS-NE 16Sisowath, Aiden A2 33.19

 
Boys 15-18 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIMB-NE 15Miller, Lucas P1 32.06

CRIMS-NE 15Campbell, Colin K2 34.36
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2022 NE CRIM December Trials Finals - 12/9/2022 to 12/11/2022

Sanction #: NE-23-1209CRIM

Results
 
Boys 15-18 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIMB-NE 15Miller, Lucas P1 26.56

CRIMS-NE 15Campbell, Colin K2 28.09

CRIMA-NE 18Connor, Dane M3 29.05

 
Boys 15-18 400 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIMA-NE 17Campbell, Henry H1 4:12.66

28.41 31.47 32.3532.27

36.27 36.16 28.40 27.33

CRIMA-NE 16Moulson, William J2 4:25.65

28.55 32.66 33.1433.92

37.51 38.90 31.12 29.85

CRIMA-NE 15Balasubramanian, Krishna3 4:57.36

29.97 35.23 38.6639.27

44.53 43.53 33.69 32.48

CRIMA-NE 18Rawle, Alan T4 5:19.11

30.64 34.32 42.2343.40

47.76 47.97 37.19 35.60

 
Boys 19&O 400 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIMS-NE 19O'Connor, Patrick J1 4:13.90

27.02 30.60 33.6733.38

36.44 37.13 27.80 27.86

 
Boys 15&O 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CRIMA-NE 17Malinovski, Matvey1 22.39

CRIMB-NE 15Segal, Gabriel L2 24.10

CRIMA-NE 16Moulson, William J3 24.12

CRIMB-NE 16Binggeli, Lukas P4 24.64

CRIMB-NE 15Nieto Nieto, Hector5 24.66

CRIMS-NE 15Grisanti, Max--- DQ

B - Final

CRIMB-NE 16Yoo, Andy7 25.05

CRIMA-NE 15Beauchesne, Carter T8 25.43

CRIMS-NE 15Campbell, Colin K9 25.96

CRIMA-NE 15Smith, James A10 26.13

CRIMA-NE 18Connor, Dane M11 26.40

CRIMA-NE 15Wang, Yiwei12 26.82

 
Boys 15&O 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CRIMA-NE 17Malinovski, Matvey1 22.26

CRIMA-NE 17Campbell, Henry H2 23.36

CRIMA-NE 16Moulson, William J3 23.82

CRIMB-NE 15Segal, Gabriel L4 24.32

CRIMB-NE 16Binggeli, Lukas P5 24.39

CRIMB-NE 15Nieto Nieto, Hector6 24.43

CRIMA-NE 15Beauchesne, Carter T7 25.63

CRIMB-NE 16Yoo, Andy8 25.67

CRIMA-NE 15Smith, James A9 25.79

CRIMS-NE 15Campbell, Colin K10 25.97

CRIMA-NE 15Wang, Yiwei11 26.01

CRIMA-NE 18Connor, Dane M12 26.46

CRIMS-NE 16Sisowath, Aiden A13 27.27

CRIMS-NE 15Grisanti, Max--- DQ

 
Boys 15&O 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CRIMA-NE 17Campbell, Henry H1 49.05

23.81 25.24

CRIMA-NE 16Moulson, William J2 53.20

25.08 28.12

CRIMB-NE 15Nieto Nieto, Hector3 54.42

26.31 28.11

CRIMB-NE 17Zheng, Alex Y4 54.67

26.32 28.35

CRIMS-NE 15Grisanti, Max5 55.34

26.09 29.25

B - Final

CRIMA-NE 18Rawle, Alan T7 56.80

27.58 29.22

CRIMS-NE 15Campbell, Colin K8 56.88

27.12 29.76

CRIMS-NE 15Downing, Liam K9 57.17

27.45 29.72

CRIMS-NE 16Sisowath, Aiden A10 59.27

28.20 31.07

CRIMA-NE 18Connor, Dane M11 59.29

28.76 30.53

 
Boys 15&O 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CRIMA-NE 17Campbell, Henry H1 50.06

24.33 25.73

CRIMA-NE 16Moulson, William J2 52.51

25.70 26.81

CRIMB-NE 15Miller, Lucas P3 52.81

25.67 27.14

CRIMB-NE 15Segal, Gabriel L4 53.01

25.53 27.48

CRIMB-NE 16Yoo, Andy5 53.78

25.75 28.03

CRIMB-NE 15Nieto Nieto, Hector6 53.85

26.32 27.53

CRIMS-NE 15Grisanti, Max7 54.16

25.87 28.29

CRIMB-NE 17Zheng, Alex Y8 54.22

25.96 28.26

CRIMA-NE 15Smith, James A9 56.06

27.16 28.90

CRIMS-NE 15Campbell, Colin K10 56.83

27.12 29.71

CRIMS-NE 15Downing, Liam K11 58.52

28.05 30.47

CRIMA-NE 18Rawle, Alan T12 58.64

28.11 30.53

CRIMA-NE 18Connor, Dane M13 58.74

28.28 30.46

CRIMS-NE 16Sisowath, Aiden A14 59.18

27.78 31.40

 
Boys 15&O 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CRIMA-NE 17Malinovski, Matvey1 1:44.05

24.33 26.20 26.6426.88

CRIMS-NE 19O'Connor, Patrick J2 1:47.09

25.61 27.12 27.3127.05

CRIMA-NE 17Campbell, Henry H3 1:47.60

25.51 27.58 26.9727.54

CRIMA-NE 16Moulson, William J4 1:52.78

26.03 28.22 29.5129.02

CRIMB-NE 15Miller, Lucas P5 1:55.26

27.23 29.18 29.2229.63

CRIMS-NE 15Grisanti, Max6 2:06.06

28.84 32.02 32.0733.13

B - Final

CRIMB-NE 16Binggeli, Lukas P7 1:58.54

26.98 30.31 30.7930.46

CRIMS-NE 15Campbell, Colin K8 2:00.78

27.73 30.51 30.9431.60

CRIMA-NE 15Balasubramanian, Krishna9 2:01.13

27.53 30.41 31.3131.88

CRIMA-NE 15Wang, Yiwei10 2:08.73

28.45 31.87 34.8133.60

CRIMS-NE 15Downing, Liam K11 2:09.96

29.11 32.42 34.3134.12

 
Boys 15&O 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CRIMA-NE 17Malinovski, Matvey1 1:44.74

23.97 26.35 27.3727.05

CRIMS-NE 19O'Connor, Patrick J2 1:48.42

25.23 27.12 28.5227.55

CRIMA-NE 17Campbell, Henry H3 1:48.78

25.39 27.61 27.8627.92

CRIMA-NE 16Moulson, William J4 1:50.99

25.58 27.78 28.7728.86

CRIMB-NE 15Miller, Lucas P5 1:55.78

26.95 29.12 29.8929.82

CRIMS-NE 15Grisanti, Max6 1:58.35

26.97 29.90 30.7630.72

CRIMB-NE 16Binggeli, Lukas P7 1:58.72

27.20 30.17 30.7730.58

CRIMS-NE 15Campbell, Colin K8 2:02.07

27.30 31.00 31.5232.25

CRIMA-NE 15Balasubramanian, Krishna9 2:05.08

28.00 31.42 32.6033.06
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2022 NE CRIM December Trials Finals - 12/9/2022 to 12/11/2022

Sanction #: NE-23-1209CRIM

Results
Preliminaries ...   (Boys 15&O 200 Yard Free)

CRIMA-NE 15Wang, Yiwei10 2:06.59

28.24 31.48 33.5833.29

CRIMS-NE 15Downing, Liam K11 2:07.58

29.17 32.43 33.0132.97

CRIMB-NE 15Segal, Gabriel L--- DQ

28.02 30.07 32.9731.80

 
Boys 15&O 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CRIMA-NE 17Malinovski, Matvey1 51.69

25.25 26.44

CRIMS-NE 19O'Connor, Patrick J2 55.02

26.93 28.09

CRIMA-NE 17Campbell, Henry H3 55.18

27.26 27.92

CRIMS-NE 15Grisanti, Max4 57.43

28.19 29.24

CRIMB-NE 15Miller, Lucas P5 1:02.21

30.21 32.00

CRIMB-NE 15Nieto Nieto, Hector6 1:02.80

30.30 32.50

B - Final

CRIMA-NE 15Balasubramanian, Krishna7 1:03.53

31.66 31.87

CRIMS-NE 15Campbell, Colin K8 1:05.77

31.19 34.58

CRIMS-NE 15Downing, Liam K9 1:06.88

32.91 33.97

CRIMS-NE 16Sisowath, Aiden A10 1:10.79

34.42 36.37

CRIMA-NE 18Connor, Dane M11 1:11.19

35.39 35.80

 
Boys 15&O 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CRIMA-NE 17Malinovski, Matvey1 52.75

25.71 27.04

CRIMA-NE 17Campbell, Henry H2 55.12

27.16 27.96

CRIMS-NE 19O'Connor, Patrick J3 56.40

27.58 28.82

CRIMS-NE 15Grisanti, Max4 57.32

27.81 29.51

CRIMB-NE 16Yoo, Andy5 58.82

28.38 30.44

CRIMB-NE 15Segal, Gabriel L6 59.23

28.84 30.39

CRIMB-NE 17Zheng, Alex Y7 59.81

28.87 30.94

CRIMB-NE 15Miller, Lucas P8 1:00.53

29.10 31.43

CRIMB-NE 15Nieto Nieto, Hector9 1:03.29

30.53 32.76

CRIMS-NE 15Campbell, Colin K10 1:04.94

31.08 33.86

CRIMA-NE 15Balasubramanian, Krishna11 1:06.89

32.73 34.16

CRIMS-NE 15Downing, Liam K12 1:08.52

33.62 34.90

CRIMA-NE 15Smith, James A13 1:10.26

34.69 35.57

CRIMS-NE 16Sisowath, Aiden A14 1:11.17

34.83 36.34

CRIMA-NE 18Connor, Dane M15 1:12.47

36.06 36.41

 
Boys 15&O 200 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CRIMA-NE 17Malinovski, Matvey1 1:55.57

27.32 29.10 29.5629.59

CRIMS-NE 15Grisanti, Max2 2:04.74

29.18 31.36 31.5532.65

CRIMB-NE 16Yoo, Andy3 2:09.69

29.98 32.34 33.6633.71

CRIMB-NE 15Miller, Lucas P4 2:13.13

31.56 33.30 34.3733.90

CRIMA-NE 15Balasubramanian, Krishna5 2:21.64

33.12 35.99 1:12.53

 
Boys 15&O 200 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CRIMA-NE 17Malinovski, Matvey1 1:55.36

26.82 28.94 30.0529.55

CRIMS-NE 15Grisanti, Max2 2:04.98

30.24 31.54 31.5231.68

CRIMB-NE 15Miller, Lucas P3 2:11.42

31.79 33.01 33.3433.28

CRIMB-NE 16Yoo, Andy4 2:13.38

31.04 33.74 33.9234.68

CRIMA-NE 15Balasubramanian, Krishna5 2:24.52

34.39 36.54 36.1437.45

 
Boys 15&O 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CRIMS-NE 19O'Connor, Patrick J1 1:03.39

30.08 33.31

CRIMA-NE 15Beauchesne, Carter T2 1:15.21

35.67 39.54

CRIMS-NE 15Downing, Liam K3 1:15.67

35.17 40.50

CRIMA-NE 15Smith, James A4 1:15.95

36.19 39.76

CRIMA-NE 15Wang, Yiwei5 1:16.52

37.08 39.44

CRIMS-NE 15Campbell, Colin K6 1:18.32

36.01 42.31

B - Final

CRIMS-NE 16Sisowath, Aiden A7 1:17.01

36.27 40.74

 
Boys 15&O 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CRIMS-NE 19O'Connor, Patrick J1 1:03.04

30.15 32.89

CRIMA-NE 15Beauchesne, Carter T2 1:12.96

34.32 38.64

CRIMS-NE 15Downing, Liam K3 1:14.84

35.06 39.78

CRIMA-NE 15Wang, Yiwei4 1:14.98

35.48 39.50

CRIMS-NE 15Campbell, Colin K5 1:16.28

35.23 41.05

CRIMA-NE 15Smith, James A6 1:16.38

36.29 40.09

CRIMS-NE 16Sisowath, Aiden A7 1:21.11

38.07 43.04

CRIMB-NE 15Nieto Nieto, Hector--- DQ

33.42 36.05

 
Boys 15&O 200 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CRIMB-NE 15Nieto Nieto, Hector1 2:33.54

34.98 38.84 39.2840.44

CRIMS-NE 15Downing, Liam K2 2:41.88

36.16 40.07 43.3042.35

CRIMS-NE 15Campbell, Colin K3 2:48.11

37.72 43.45 43.3043.64

CRIMS-NE 16Sisowath, Aiden A4 2:51.09

38.55 43.68 43.6745.19

 
Boys 15&O 200 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CRIMS-NE 19O'Connor, Patrick J1 2:21.96

32.03 35.79 36.9937.15

CRIMB-NE 15Nieto Nieto, Hector2 2:32.10

34.73 38.63 38.8639.88

CRIMB-NE 16Yoo, Andy3 2:34.07

34.36 39.14 40.1840.39

CRIMS-NE 15Downing, Liam K4 2:45.21

35.90 42.16 43.1643.99

CRIMS-NE 15Campbell, Colin K5 2:47.66

36.95 42.51 44.1544.05

CRIMS-NE 16Sisowath, Aiden A6 2:54.19

40.43 43.93 44.0445.79
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2022 NE CRIM December Trials Finals - 12/9/2022 to 12/11/2022

Sanction #: NE-23-1209CRIM

Results
 
Boys 15&O 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CRIMB-NE 15Segal, Gabriel L1 55.46

26.04 29.42

CRIMA-NE 16Moulson, William J2 55.87

26.66 29.21

CRIMA-NE 17Campbell, Henry H3 55.98

26.65 29.33

CRIMB-NE 15Nieto Nieto, Hector4 58.32

27.70 30.62

CRIMB-NE 16Yoo, Andy5 58.91

27.47 31.44

CRIMB-NE 15Miller, Lucas P6 58.95

27.40 31.55

B - Final

CRIMA-NE 15Balasubramanian, Krishna7 1:00.48

27.99 32.49

CRIMB-NE 16Binggeli, Lukas P8 1:01.52

28.63 32.89

CRIMS-NE 15Grisanti, Max9 1:01.64

29.03 32.61

CRIMA-NE 15Beauchesne, Carter T10 1:04.08

29.28 34.80

CRIMA-NE 15Smith, James A11 1:04.61

29.92 34.69

CRIMA-NE 18Connor, Dane M12 1:06.78

31.38 35.40

 
Boys 15&O 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CRIMA-NE 16Moulson, William J1 55.76

26.13 29.63

CRIMB-NE 15Segal, Gabriel L2 56.40

26.82 29.58

CRIMA-NE 17Campbell, Henry H3 56.88

26.95 29.93

CRIMB-NE 15Nieto Nieto, Hector4 58.40

27.21 31.19

CRIMB-NE 15Miller, Lucas P5 1:00.06

27.82 32.24

CRIMB-NE 16Yoo, Andy6 1:00.54

28.23 32.31

CRIMB-NE 16Binggeli, Lukas P7 1:01.79

28.60 33.19

CRIMS-NE 15Grisanti, Max8 1:02.09

29.41 32.68

CRIMA-NE 15Balasubramanian, Krishna9 1:03.03

29.00 34.03

CRIMA-NE 15Beauchesne, Carter T10 1:03.87

29.20 34.67

CRIMA-NE 18Connor, Dane M11 1:04.40

30.24 34.16

CRIMA-NE 15Smith, James A12 1:04.92

30.63 34.29

CRIMS-NE 15Downing, Liam K13 1:06.01

31.15 34.86

CRIMS-NE 16Sisowath, Aiden A14 1:09.50

30.78 38.72

 
Boys 15&O 200 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CRIMA-NE 17Malinovski, Matvey1 1:58.59

26.02 29.71 31.9230.94

CRIMA-NE 17Campbell, Henry H2 1:59.08

27.34 30.46 30.3030.98

CRIMA-NE 16Moulson, William J3 2:07.62

28.07 31.61 34.7733.17

CRIMB-NE 17Zheng, Alex Y4 2:11.83

28.89 32.96 35.8734.11

CRIMA-NE 18Rawle, Alan T5 2:18.64

30.15 33.36 38.5636.57

B - Final

CRIMA-NE 15Balasubramanian, Krishna7 2:18.70

29.13 34.66 37.9936.92

 
Boys 15&O 200 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CRIMA-NE 17Campbell, Henry H1 2:00.49

27.76 30.66 31.2430.83

CRIMA-NE 17Malinovski, Matvey2 2:02.90

26.93 31.04 32.9332.00

CRIMA-NE 16Moulson, William J3 2:05.24

28.44 31.97 32.8831.95

CRIMB-NE 17Zheng, Alex Y4 2:12.02

29.57 33.15 34.7234.58

CRIMB-NE 15Miller, Lucas P5 2:13.37

30.15 34.32 34.9633.94

CRIMA-NE 18Rawle, Alan T6 2:22.17

30.12 34.59 40.3937.07

CRIMA-NE 15Balasubramanian, Krishna7 2:29.58

31.33 36.57 40.5641.12

 
Boys 15&O 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CRIMA-NE 17Malinovski, Matvey1 1:56.69

25.12 28.08 27.2036.29

CRIMA-NE 16Moulson, William J2 2:05.92

26.98 32.56 29.6036.78

CRIMA-NE 15Balasubramanian, Krishna3 2:16.56

28.34 34.44 31.1442.64

CRIMA-NE 18Connor, Dane M4 2:29.34

30.27 37.55 34.1947.33

CRIMA-NE 18Rawle, Alan T5 2:31.23

30.18 39.30 33.8347.92

 
Boys 15&O 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CRIMA-NE 17Malinovski, Matvey1 1:58.86

25.53 28.52 27.8336.98

CRIMA-NE 16Moulson, William J2 2:06.18

27.81 31.70 29.4237.25

CRIMB-NE 15Segal, Gabriel L3 2:13.31

27.43 32.19 31.8641.83

CRIMA-NE 15Balasubramanian, Krishna4 2:22.06

29.14 37.55 32.3643.01

CRIMA-NE 15Smith, James A5 2:26.87

32.14 37.86 32.2544.62

CRIMA-NE 18Rawle, Alan T6 2:27.16

29.94 37.64 32.2847.30

CRIMA-NE 18Connor, Dane M7 2:33.60

31.46 39.21 33.4249.51


